INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCHES, MUMBA|

Constitution of Benches from 2.12.2019 to 5.12.2019

Bench Court Room | Name of Hon'ble President/Vice-President & Members
u Number
1&H 2 s/Shri Pramod Kumar, VP &R L Negi JV]
K& SMC I 3 S/ ShriR.C Sharma, AM and Vikas Awasthy JM
Al 4 S/Shri Mahavdir Singh, JIM &M Balaganesh AM
B (except on 2" December 2019)
D 6 S/Shri Saktijit Dey, JM & G Manjunatha, AM
E&SMCII 7 S/Shri C N Prasad, JM &Manoj Kumar Agarwal AM
F 8 S/Shri Pawan Singh JM and S Rifaur Rahman AM
G 9 S/Shri Rajesh Kumar, AM & Amarjit Singh, JM
Notes:
1, B and C benches will not function during this p'eriod
2. A and J benches will not function on 2™ December, 2019
Constitution of Benches from 9.12.2019 to 13.12.2019
Bench Court Room | Name of Hon'ble President/Vice-President & Members
Number
I&H 2 S/ShriPramod Kumar, VP &R L Negi JM
K&SMCI 3 S/ShriR.C Sharma, AM& Vikas Awasthy JM
A& 4 S/Shri Mahavir Singh, JM &M Balaganesh, AM
SMC I 6 S/Shri Shamim Yahya AM '
E 7 S/Shri C N Prasad, JM & Manoj Kumar Aggarwal AM
F 8 S/Shri Pawan Singh JM and S Rifaur Rahman AM
G 9 S/Shri Rajesh Kumar, AM & Amarjit Singh, JM
D L 11 S/Shri G Manjunatha, AM & Ravish Sood JM

Note: B and C benches will not function during this period

November 28, 2019

Sd/-
Pramod Kumar
Vice President

http://www.itatonline.org




Notes

1. “Piramal Enterprises Ltd. (5G)”in ITA No. 2489/M/19 on 05.12.2019 before
Hon'ble Justice P.P. Bhatt (President) & Shri Pramod Kumar(VP) will be heard in

Court Room No. 1 at 10.30 AM.

2. Special Bench Case of M/s. Mashreq Bank in ITA No. 1342/Mum/2006 fixed
on 09.12.2019 before S/Shri G.S. Pannu, Vice President, Mahavir Singh, JM
and Saktijit Dey, JM is adjourned,

Sd/-
| | (PRAMOD KUMAR)
November 28, 2019 | ~ VICE PRESIDENT

http://www.itatonline.org



Leave :

o Shri Mahavir Singh, JM on 2" December, 2019.
o Shri Saktijit Dey, JM from 9 to 13" December, 2019.
o Shri Ravish Sood, JM from 2™ to 6" December, 2019

s Shri N.K Pradhan, AM from on 2" to 9" December,2019

Chamber Work :

s Shri Shamim Yahya, AM from 2™ to 5" December, 2019
» Shri M Balaganesh, AM on 2" December, 2019

th

e Shri N.K Pradhan, AM from 10" to0 12 December, 2019

Sd/-
(PRAMOD KUMAR)
November 28, 2019 VICE PRESIDENT

http://www.itatonline.org



INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL
3RP & 4™ Floor, Prathishtha Bhavan,
101 Maharshi Karve Marg,
Mumbai 400020

December 05,2019

There is an overlapping of jurisdiction of dedicated bench for
international taxation cases, i.e. I bench, and dedicated benches for transfer
pricing cases, i.e. J and K benches, in as much as some appeals involve transfer
pricing as also international taxation issues. In this view of the matter, and with
a view to evenly allocate workload in I, J and K benches, it is decided that all
such cases, involving international taxation issues as also transfer pricing issues,
will be heard by [ bench

This issues with the approval of Hon’ble President, ITAT

Sd/-
Pramod Kumar
Vice President

In connection with the above, it is clarified that the appeals already
scheduled for hearing before J and k benches in the current month may be heard by
the respective benches, and, as such, the hearing of such appeals is not required to
be adjourned only because these appeals also involve international taxation issues.

Sd/-
Pramod Kumar
Vice President

http://www.itatonline.org



OFFICE OF THE |
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (DR) |
INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL (ADMR.) |
ROOM NO.328, 30 FLOOR, OLD CGO BUILDING, ‘

M.K.ROAD, MUMBAI-400020
TEL. NO. 22073375

NO.CIT(DR)/ITAT(Admn.}/Sr.AR/ITAT Duty/2019-20

Wv: FraH

Date: 03.12.2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 91
PERIOD 09.12.2019 to 13.12.2019

In  pursuance of Pr.  Chief CIT, Mumbai's Order No. 1 bearing No.
Pr.CCIT/Admn./AGT2018/Addl.CIT, ADDL./IT. CIT/2018-19/271 dated 16.07.2018 posting of Joint/
Additional Commissioner of Income Tax as Sr. Authorized Representatives Vide order
NO.CIT(DR)/ITAT(Admn.)/Bench Allocation/2018-19 dated 18.07.2018 and 17.09.2018 alongwith
the officers in the grade of Jt. CIT/Addl.CIT on the roster provided vide order of the Pr. Chief CIT,
Mumbai bearing No. Ref.No. MUM/Pr.CCIT/Admn./ITAT duty/2018-19/617 dated 04.12.2018, the
following officers are directed to argue the cases before the Hon'ble Benches indicated against their
name:

Name, Address & Phone No.
of the Inspector/TA from
whom files may be coliacted

Designation of
officers

{ Court | Bench Period Name of Officer

Room
No

09.12.2019
to

13.12.2019

Shri Michael Jerald
8445960874

’SI AR,

“A” Bench,
Mumbai

Bench assistance
Sh. Gopal Ji Jha (ITO)
Mobile: 9969233321

File and logistics assistance
Mr. Saurav Kumar (Insp)
Mobile: 9969258393

Mr. Sardar S. Meena(Insp)
Mobile: 9969230190

Ms. Sunita R. Singh (TA)
Mobile: 9969233720

Mr. Dattaram S. Koli (TA)

! Mobile:9969236402

. D 09.12.2019 Smt. Jothilaleshmi Sr. AR “D” Bench assistance
to Nayak Bench_‘ Shri Vikas Dhl”Oﬂ{ITO)

13.12.2019 | 97021/ 9969234599 Mumbai Mobile. 9969234970

Fite and logistics assistance

Ms. Manisha Ajith T.(Insp)

Mobile; 9969235077

Mr. Narayan Singh Baliyan

{Insp}Mobile:9967464332

Mr. Abhisekh Kumar (TA)

Mobile: 9959233178

Bench assistance

Shri Vikas Dhillon(ITO)

Mobile. 9969234970

File and logistics assistance

Mr. Ravinder Dalvi (Insp)

Mohile: 9969232179

Ms Ambika Sashidaran {Ins)

Mobile: 9766558452

{ Mr. Abdul Yusuf M. Shah (TA)
Addl./3t. CIT - | Bench assistance

Range-2(3), Shri Ajit D, Tare (ITO)

Mumbai Mobile. 9969235050

File and logistics assistance

Mr. Kunj Bihari A. Kr. {Insp)

Mobile: 9653292960,

9969234172

Madhavi Ganeshan {INSP.)

MobHe- 99692326034

My Hﬁpﬂﬁh@w*ﬁ@wrﬂmor@/\)

| Mobile: 9969236737

Shri Amit Pratap Singh | Sr. AR,
HE!J Bﬂnch}
Mumbai

09.12.201%
to 0459700837
L12.2019

06591 / L)’I ()8 /‘J)) 32

12,2019 |

to

13.12.201¢




to

i3.

12.2019

12.2019

| Ms. Surabhi Sharma
] 2010/ 9969235102

|

Audit Range 1
Mumbai

[ Addl./3t. cIm ]

Bench assistance

Shri. Shailesh V, Yadav (ITO)
Mobile: 9969232894

File and logistics assistance
Mr. Devendera N. Worlikar
(Insp)Mobile: 9969236069

Mr. Atul H. Patil (Insp)

Mobile: 7021683199

Mr. Ravi Shankar Pandit (TA)
Mobile: 9969238501

09.

to

13.

12.2019

12.2019

Ms. Kavita Puneet
Kaushik
9408792072

Sr. AR
“‘B” Bench,
Mumbai

Bench assistance
Shri Neeraj Kr. Srivastava

(ITO) Mobile. 9082885902

File and logistics assistance
Mr, Rajesh Kr. Khobragade
(Insp)Mobile: 9969234196

Mr. Narayanan V. Iyer (Insp.)
Mobile: 9965235616

Shri Rahul Kashattiwar (TA)
Mobile: 9969232602

oo.

to

13.

12.2019

12,2019

Shri N. Padmanaban
05090/ 9969298455

" Addl./3t. CIT -

Exem. Range-
2, Mumbai

Bench assistance

Shri Ajit D. Tare (ITO)

Mobile. 9969235050

File and fogistics assistance
Mr. Ram Hari Meena (Insp)
Mobile: 9969298549

Ms. Vidya Ramesh (Insp)
Mobile: 9969236875

Mr, Santosh D. Mengane (T.A.)
Mobile:

09.

to

13.

12.2019

12.2019

Shri Jeevan Lal
Lavidiya
04095/ 9969298456

Addi./ 1, CIT,
ccrramwz/
(TP)-2(1),
Mumbai.

Bench assistarnce

Shri 5.5, vaity (ITO)

Mobile. 9969235348

File and logistics assistance
Mr. Sanjay R. Meshram (Insp)
Mobie: 9569233702

Madan Y. Ambalikar (Insp)
Mobili: 9969235268

Mr. Sunil T. Chandorkar {TA)
Mobile: 9930978543

09.

to

13.

12.2019

12,2819

" Smt. Nilu Jaggi
05581/ 9969237453

Addl./ Jt. CIT,
CCIT{Imwz/
(TP)-2(3),
Mumbai.

Shri Vikas Dhilton(ITQ)

Mobile. 9969234870

File and logistics assistance
Mr, Madan Y. Ambaolikar (Insp)
Mobile: 9969235268 :
Smt. Shanti  KrishnaKumar
{(Insp)Mobile: 9269233537
Shri. Jai Prakash (TA)

Mobile : 5965238409

Shri. Deepak Kumar {TA)
Mohile ; 9969238402

Bench assistance l

sSMC-

SMC
IX

0g.

to

3.

12.201%

12,2019

Shri Kumar Padampani
Bora

9871070834

| 09.

to

13.

12.201i9 |

12.2019

Shri R. Bhoopathy
9445960880

l
|
|

Sr. AR,
“C” Bench,
Mumbazt

AR,
11" Bench,
Mumbai

“SMC-

—

i_Mobile: 7717750496

Bench assistance

Shri Vijay V. Khadye (ITO)
Mobile.9967712197

File and logistics assistance
Ms. Gladys M D'Souza

Mobile: 9969233977

Rajendra Kumar Verma {Insp.)
Mobile : 9667302012

Shri Abnesh Kumar (T.A.)

“Shri Vuay V. Khadye (ITO)
Mobile.9967712197

File and logistics assistance
Rajendra Kumar Verma (Insp.)
Mobile 1 3667302012

Ms. Gladys M D'Sguza

Mobile: 9969233977

A




2. fFor each Friday, Courts for SA/MA matter and Directions of the Hon'ble High
Court/Supreme Court, are constituted on Thursday, Final cause list/ constitution of the
Court/ Bench are received aonly in Second Half of every Thursday. Therefore, alt the Sr.
ARs are directed not to leave office on Thursdays and Fridays before 6 p.m. without taking
their files/briefs for next day/ week and without the prior permission of their respective
CIT (DR) as well as CIT (DR), ITAT (Admn.), Mumbai before finalization of Work Allocation.

The allocation of Court Room Nos. to above named officers for duty on Friday will be

notified separately. : .

3. The appeal folders being made available in advance in order to facilitate better

representation on behalf of the Department. Henge, the concerned Officers are directed to

collect the Appeal folders immediately from the Inspector / TA of the Bench_indicated

above. Al the officers are required to keep their official mobile phone ‘ON’ on

continuous basis irrespective of whether they have been assigned duties or not so as to

meet any urgency.

Note 1:
All the Jt.Cs. I.T./Addl. Cs.I.T being aliotted the above duty are required to note down
whatever directions are given by the Hon'ble Members in respect of any case and do all
the necessary follow up exercise on day to day basis and during the relevant period
itself. When required, a copy of such noting/directions may be forwarded in writing to
the concerned CIT {DR) of the Bench.
Mote 2:
As per the directions of the Pr. CCIT vide letter No. MUM/Pr.CCIT/Co-ord/U-
II/ITAT/2015-16/1162, dated 10.11.2015 adjournment should be taken only in
exceptional circumstances. Before taking such adjournment the concerned CIT{DR) of
the Bench should invariably be consuited.
Agre 2;
All the Sr, A.RS., who are assigned duty on roster basis with specific Benches are directed
to seelk clarification/ guidance from respective CIT(DR) if need arises.
Note 4:
The final cause list for the relevant period is yet to be received. The deployment of Sr.
A.Rs. may be changed after receiving the final cause list which is usually made available
on Friday of the preceding week.
Mote 5:
Any request for exemption should be submitied to the CCIT- 5, Mumbai, Direct request to
CIT(DR), ITAT(Admn) and ITO(HQ), ITAT(Adiin) may be avoided,
MNote &:
Part heard cases will be argued by the Sr. ARs who has argued the case earlier,
Note 7:
I.T.0, of concerned bench will provide kutcha and final cause list and case files
to officers on roster duty.
Aote 8:
Last minute leave of officers on roster duty will ot be entertained. IF officer
on roster duty applies for leave he will have to provide replacement himself.
>af’ !f,----
(Anadi Varma)
Commissioner of Income Tax (DR},
ITAT (ADMN,), Mumbai
Copy to @ -
1. Pr.CCIT, Mumbai
2. The Concerned Pr.CIT/CIT{Admn.), Mumbai
3. The respective Cs1T (DR) ITAT, Mumbal
4, The Registrar, ITAT, Mumbai.

W

The concerned . / AddlL.CIT,

The ITAT Bar Association Library, Mumbai

7. The DCIT (HQ), {Admn), Mumbai - With a request to upload on the webpage
: s o

=

[

Lot
h“;t}p:/[www.itatonline.org
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OFFICE OF THE

CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-5
Room No.386, 3"Floor, Aayakar Bhawan,
M.K.,Road, Mumbai-400020

Tel. No. 2205 1453

No.CCIT-5/CIT(DR)/Work Allocation/ITAT Duty/2019-20

Date: 03.12.2019 ]

-1 Work Allecation Order No.69:-

In light of the order of the. MUM/Pr.CCIT/ADMN/ITAT & ITSC duty/2018-19/540
dated 01.11.2018, the following Officers are directed to argue the cases before the Hon’ble
ITAT Bench indicated against their names for the period mentioned against their name:

Sr. | Court Bench Period Name of the CIT (DR} The Appeal folders may be |
MNo. | Room collected from the following
No. R officials 3 .
3rd 09.12.2019 Shri Harender Narayan Bench assistance
and to Singh, CIT(A)-33, Shri‘Vikas Dhilrlon(ITO)
4t 13.12.2018 Mumbai. gi?zIfﬁg?ggizsi?cgs/gssistance
Floor Mobile: 996923398/ Ms. Manisha Ajith T.(Insp)
2 | oid D Mobile: 9969235077 |
CGO Mr. Narayan Singh Baliyan
{(Insp)Mobile: 9967464332
Bldg. Mr. Abhisekh Kumar (TA)
Mobile: 9969233178
3d 09.12.2019 Shri Awungshi Gimson Bench assistance
and to CIT(DR) “C" Bench, Shri. Shailesh V. Yadav (ITO)
4 13.12.2049 | Mumbali ?i?::ael;;?ﬁg?iii?cssgjssistance
3 Floor G Mabile : 9969235350 Mr. Devendera N. Worlikar
Old {Insp)Mobile: 9969236069
Mr, Atul H. Patil (Insp)
CGO Mobile: 7021683199p
Bldg. Mr. Ravi Shankar Pandit (TA)
Mobile; 9969238501
3rd 09.12.2019 [ Shri A. Mohan Bench assistance ]
and to CIT(A) 56 Shri $.5. Vaity (ITO)
410 13.12,2019 | Mobile: 9969237709 Mobile.9969235348
File and logistics assistance
4 Floor 5 | Mr. Sanjay R. Meshram (Insp)
Old Mobile: 9969233702
CGO Madan Y. Ambolikar {Insp)
Mobili; 9969235268
Bldg. Mr. Sunil T. Chandorkar (TA)
) Mobile:9930978543
Note:

L}

[}

[:]

&

Due to deployment of CsIT(A) in ITSC, AAR and ITAT, duty is coming early on
rotation basis.
Final Bench allocation will be made after receiving final cause list.

Part heard cases will be argued by the CIT(DR)} who has argued the case earlier.

/oo
Jo

!

(LEKHA KUMAR)
Chief Commissioner of Income Tax -5,

Murmibai

http://www.itatonline.org



Copy to :-

. The CCIT - 6, Mumbai

. The Concerned Pr.CIT/CIT(Admm.), Mumbai

. The Hon'ble President of ITAT, Mumbai.

. The respective CsIT {DR) ITAT, Mumbai.

. The ITAT Bar Association Library, Mumbai.

. The Dy.CIT(HQ){(Admn.), Mumbai, with a request to upload on the

webpage.
DCI}&M CCIT-5, Mumbai.

U h WN R~

http://www.itatonline.org



. J OFFICE OF THE
Do | COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (DK)
' INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL (ADMN.)
ROOM NO.328, 380 FLOOR, OLD CGO BUILDING,
M.K.ROAD, MUMBAIL-400020
TEL. NO. 22073375

NO.CIT(DR)/ITAT(Admn.)/Sr.AR/ITAT Duty/2019-20

Dale: 05.12.2019

OFFICE ORDER Mo, 52
PERIOD 09.12.2019 to 13.12.2018

In partial modification to office order no. 91 dated 03.12.2019 the following officer
is directed to argue the cases before the Hon'ble Bench indicated against his name:

Court |Bench Papriod Mamie of Officer Designation Mame, Address & Phone
Room of officers No. of the Inspector/TA
Mo from whom files may he
coliected
£9.12.2019 | Shri Mohammed Addl./3t. CIT, | Bench assistance
to Rizwan TDS Range Shri Ajit D. Tare (ITO)
F | 13.12.2019 | 04012/ 9969298451 | 1(1),Mumbai L",f;g'fnjﬁgg,ﬁ?;’f?m% stance
Mr. Kunj Bihari A. Kr. {Insp)
Mobile:9653292960,
9969234172
Madhavi Ganeshan {INSP.)

Mabile- 9969236034
Mr. Kunat G. Kshrisagar (TA)}

o

o Mobile: 9965236737
08.12.2019 Shri Ajay Kumar N SAdd]. /It CIT - | Bench sssistance
to - i CCIT(ITYWZ/ Shri Ajit D. Tare (ITO)
Kesharl (I1) Mobile, 9969235050

A P P
Mumbai Mr. Ram Hari Meena (Insp)
Mobile: 996929854%
| Ms. Vidya Ramesh (Insp)
[ | Mobile: 9969236875
Mr. Santosh D. Mengane {T.A.)
} Mobile:

( o ORoesf paamRane G120, File snd fogistice assictance

o [ruty of Ehei C. 5. Sharmas, Addl /ICET-2(3), Mymbai and Shei K. Padma naﬁmw, A, /It
4

CET -Exem. Rap _:» ~2, Mumbai for the peried from 49. ’uq?u io 1)3 1220489 is herchy
withdrawn (6 pursuance of the direction of the Hon'bie CCIT-5, lvnlﬂﬁf‘?&a o
i
:) ’-/q‘ g //,/'

fAnadi Varma)
Commissioner of Income Tax (DR},
ITAT (ADMN. Y, Mumbai

Copy to -

Pr.CCIT, Mumbai

The Concerned Pr.CIT/CIT(Admn.), Mumbai

The respeclive CsIT {DR) ITAT, Mumbai

The Registrar, ITAT, Mumbai.

The concerned M. / Addl.CIT.

The ITAT Bar Association Library, Mumbai

The DCIT (HQ), (Admn), Mumbai - With a request to upload en lhe weo[ age.

{)\;

LT, ITAT (mmm.), Murmbai

ng%WNH

http://www.itatonline.org



CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09/12/2019 TO 12/12/2019

INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, "A" MUMBAI

Monday : 09/12/2019

9-11
12-18
19-21

22
23
24

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CO

ITA
ITA
ITA

3223/M/19
7309/M/11
1278/M/ 16
422/M/16
2734-2735/M/ 17
6888/M/16
638/M/18
6462-6464/M/17
6508-6514/M/ 17
61-63/M/19
3401/M/18
3478/M/18
4343/M/ 18

Tuesday : 10/12/2019

N O WD =

10,11
12,13
14
15
16

17,18
19
20
21
22

23

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA

cO

ITA
CcO

ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

4815/M/18
5124/M/14
5873/M/09
5882/M/09
6626 /M/09
7712/M/10
7987 /M/10

C@,{W Coom l

BEFORE S/SHRI WIAY m NN ¢
_ , { Pm

Avantika Properties P. Ltd. (u/s 263)

Arunkumar R. Mehta

Ajabnarayan S. Pandey (C/F)

Ashwin S. Mehta

Ashwin S. Mehta

Association of Mutual Fund In India
Ashapura Minechem Ltd.

Andhra Expressway Ltd.

Andhra Expressway P. Ltd.

Andhra Expressway P. Ltd.
Applicomp (I} Ltd.

Arpita Enterprises

Amit Spinning Industries Ltd.

BEFORE S/SHRI M2 hou) cgﬁ;;h () £ M &@jm/m
A

Nuclear Power Corporation of India Ltd. ( u/s 263 ) ( C/F )
AKM Enterprises P. Ltd. {RM) (C/F)
ACC Ltd

ACC Ltd

Aventis Pharma Ltd.

Aventis Pharma Ltd.

Sanofi India Ltd.

( Formerly known as - Aventis Pharma Ltd. )

6698/M/ 11

Aventis Pharma Ltd.

{ Formerly known as - Aventis Pharma Lid. )

165/M/12

Aventis Pharma Ltd.

( Now known as - Sanofi India Lid. )
1266-1267/AHD/ 15 Agarwal Metal & Alloys

116-117/AHD/15
107/M/16
7041/M/16
7074/M/16

1954-1955/M/ 18
2152/M/19
3541/M/18
3579/M/18
3579/M/ 18
4396/M/ 18

Agarwal Metal & Alloys

ATV Projects India Lid.

Lodha Constructions { Dombivali )

Lodha Constructions ( Dombivali )

{Now merged with Lodha Developers P. 1td.)
Leighton India Contractors P. Ltd.

Leighton India Contractors P. Ltd.

Avanti Resources P, Ltd
Lauren Bharat Engg. P. Ltd.
ABG International P. Ltd.
Anil K. Shah

{In Liguidation)

http://www.itatonline.org



Wednesday : 11/12/2019

1 ITA 6656/M/17
2 ITA 3752/M/12
3,4 ITA  8089-8090/M/11
5,6 ITA 7595 & 7597/M/11
7 ITA  6807/M/17
8toll TITA 3748-3751/M/12
12,13 ITA 7008-7009/M/16
14 ITA  7475/M/16
15 ITA 207/M/08
16 ITA 544/M/09
17 ITA 4467/M/18
18-20 ITA 4484-4486/M/18
21 ITA 4518/M/18
22 ITA 4369/M/18
23 ITA 5800/M/18
24 ITA 5827/M/18
25 ITA 5952/M/18
26 ITA  6097/M/18
27 ITA 4256/M/16
28 CO 12/M/18
Thursday : 12/12/2019
1 ITA 2270/M/16
2 ITA 3286/M/16
3,4 ITA 4385 & 4772/M/15
5 ITA  7269/M/17
6TO8 ITA 4114-4116/M/15
9-13  ITA 2945-2949/M/14
14-18 ITA 3588 3592/M/17
19,20 ITA 1710-1711/M/18
21,22 ITA 1719 & 1721/M/18
23 ITA  3158/M/18
24,25 ITA 3583 & 3695/M/18
26 CO 145/M/19
27,28 ITA 4393-4394/M/18
29 ITA 4459/M/18
30,31 ITA 4480-4481/M/18
32 ITA 4495/M/18
33 ITA 4544/M/18
34 ITA 4559/M/18
35 ITA 1964 /M/19

A - BENCH

BEFORE §/SHRI r{mbgjx ?}J (amy 4 _m-Pela MQ

M/s Arch Pharmalabs Ltd. { E. H.)
M/s Arch Pharmalabs Ltd.

M/s Arch pharmalabs Ltd.

M/s Arch pharmalabs Ltd.

Arch Pharmalabs Ltd

M/s Arch Impex P. Ltd

M/s Arch Impex P. Ltd

M/s Arch Impex P. Ltd

Anish Metals P. Ltd. {C/F)
Anish Metals P. Ltd. (C/F)
Air India Ltd. (C/F)
Air India Ltd. (C/F)
Air India Ltd. (C/F)

Anjana Rathi

Autograph Cars () P. Ltd.
Arya Offshore Services P. Ltd.
Avipro India P. Ltd.

Shree Laxmi Developers
Aditya Birla Money Mart Ltd.
Aditya Birla Money Mart Ltd.

BEFORE S/SHRI [Vahauy Shohy (9m) ‘(’J‘Mﬁjmedl
v _

)

Leila Advani ({PH) (C/F)
Leila Advani (PH) (C/F)
Anil Bhagwan Advani (PH) (C/F)
Anil Bhagwan Advani (PH) (C/F)
Abhishek R. Vyas (C/F)

Late Shri. Amitabh A Parekh
(Through Mrs Julie A. Parekh Legal Representative)
Late Amitabh A, Parekh L/H Julie A. Parekh

Asha Realtors

Asha Realty P. Ltd.

Ajit Lalwani

Aarti Industries Ltd,
Aarti Industries Ltd.

Atul Properties

Aaditya Stainless P. Ltd.
Adarsh Kaul
Lokhandwala Foundation
Air India Ltd

Amol Securities P. Ltd.
Aditya Birla Nuvo Ltd.

(u/fs263) [PH)

!
!
)ﬁ(-(

h?p }/?v'\lf‘v%vhlltato

g
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INCOME-TAX AFPEILATE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI BENCHES MUMBAI 'B' BENCH

Cause list for the period from 09-12-2019 to -13-12-2019

MONDAY _ 09-12-2019
i ITA  4978/M/19
9 ITA  1696/M/11
3 ITA 2384/M/12
4 ITA  01/M/13
5 ITA  4058/M/13
6 TA  808/M/14
7 ITA  5301/M/14
8 ITA  5555/M/14
9 TA  5734/M/14
10 ITA  4733/M/15
11 TA  9949/M/16
12 ITA  1418/M/16
13 ITA  8483/M/17
4 ITA  5346/M/17
15 ITA  1933/M/17
16 ITA  GI7A/M/17
17 ITA  5959/M/18
18 ITA  6396/M/I8
19 ITA  G60/M/18
9 ITA 6317/M/18
91 ITA  6319/M/18
99 ITA  6988/M/18
93 ITA  GA23/M/18
94 ITA  2079/M/18

BEFORIL S/SHRI

Nandivardhan Consiruction P.Lid (I5H)
Mangla Captital Services P.1id
Mukul H.Dalal (O/A)
Manesh M.Shah (()/A)
Moh.Hussain Abdul Habib Pathan
Mamaniya Family Tirust

#el] +o
Navine Ilurine International :
Navine Flurine International ' 5-01-2020
Mejestic Infocom P.Lid
Bhaskar Gopinchand Gupta
Nouveau Capital & Finance Lid
Grandious Jewellery P.Lid
Nocail Steel ™

Netmagic I'T Services 1 1d

Nirmal Cormmercial

Mohd. Ilyas Ansart

B. Arvindkumar & Co
B.Arvindkumar & Co

Nevka Chemicals P.1td

Nevka Chemicals P.Lid
Nevka Chenucals P.lid

Nikat R.Shah

Numec Butlders & Developers

Acl) +0
[ 6-01-200 0

Benco Finance & Invesonents P.Licl

http://www.itatonline.org
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TUESDAY 10129019
1 ITA  2637/M/13
2 ITA  7248/M/14
3 ITA  4237/M/17
4-5  ITA 6324-25/M/10
6 I'TA 4632/M/10
7 ITA 8498/M/99
8§  ITA 2230/M/00
9 ITA 1781/M/99
10 ITA 5030/M/01
11 CO 96/M/O2
12 ITA 3144/M/99
13-14  ITA 6963-G4/M/14
15 TTA 4924/M/12
16 ITA 3134/M/13
17-18 ITA 4077-78/M/16
19 ITA 2603/M/17
920 ITA  240%/M/06
91 O 0%/M/12
99 ITA 2102/M/14
93 ITA 2064/M/15
94 ITA 9859M/L5
25 ITA 4237/M/17

(B Bercin

BEFORY, S/SHRI

Mantra Exports {U/s 263)
Mantra Exports

Narendra Plastics P.Ltd
Baja; Auto Lid

Baja) Auto Led

Baja) Auto Lid

Baja) Auto Lid

Bajay Auto Ltd

Bajay Auto Lid

Baja; Auto Lid

Bajy Auto Lid

Baja) Holdings Investment Lid
Baja; Holdings Investment ftd

Add +o

20-0}-2e20

Bajay Holdings Investment Lid
Baja) Holdings Investment Litd
Baja) Holdmgs Investment Lid
Indian O Tanking L.d
Indian Oil Tanking Lid
BST Texule Mills Lic

B.V. Jewels

Diamond Enterpises
Narendra Plastics P.Ltd

http://www.itatonline.org



Wednesday

I ITA
9.3 ITA
A5 ITA
6 TA

7 ITA

8 ITA

9 TA
10 iTA
11 ITA
12 ITA
13 ITA
14-15  1TA
16-17  ITA
1819 A
920-21  ITA
92 TA
23 TA
24, ITA
25 (0]
926 TA
97 ITA
28 ITA
99 ITA

11-12-2019

6337/M/06
A987-4968/M/08
2042-2943/M/08
5539/ M/
5047/M/09
6523/M/08
755/M/ 12
3409/M/11
2421 Ahd/ 1]
2422/M/11
4172/M/13
5749-50/M/ 15
L1O-111/M/16
2851-52/M/17
2913-14/M/17
6844/M/18
6850/M/18
7525/M/18
251/M/19
6662/M/18
6584/M/18
948/M/ 138
5059/M/18

(kBrBf’VTC/L‘

BLEFORYE 5/SHRI

M/s M. M. Poonpaj Spices Limited (OA)
M/s M. M. Poonjiaj Spices Limited (OA)
M/s M. M. Poonpajt Spices Limited (OA)
M/s M. M. Poonpap Spices Limited (OA)
M/s M. M. Poonjiaji Spices Limited (OA)
M/s M. M. Poonpan Spices Linuted (OA)
M/s M. M. Poonjian Spices Lirmited (OA)
M/s M. M. Poonjiaji Spices Limited (OA)

Buniyad Chemicals

Buniyad Chenncals

Bajaj Electricals Lid ((/A)

Bajaj Electricals Lid

Bajaj Electricals Lid

Board of Control [or Cncket in India
Board ol Control for Cricket in India

RPeld 4o
92-0l2020

Board of Control lor Cricket in India
Board ol Control lor Cricket in India
Bapranglal B.Miutal

Bajranglal B.Miual

Balance Equity Broking (I) P.Lid
Neuzen Fngg P.Lid

Neeta Vijay Udani

Nilesh M.Agarwal

http://www.itatonline.org
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SRS o RN |

10

12
13
14
15

FRIDAY

ITA
ITA
ITA
iTA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
iTA
(TA
ITA
iITA
TA
ITA
iITA

4328/M/ 11
299/M/12

A127/M/17
4128/M/17
AL29/M/17
6491/M/18
7038/M/18
7039/M/18
7043/M/18
7I19/M/18
7208/M/18
7223/M/18
7268/M/18
7316/M/18
7288/M/18

13-12-2019

1 3
B Btrer,
BEFORIL §/5FIRI

Bharat Petrolum Corpn. (Kochi Relinery) RM
Bharat Petroliunt Corpn. (Kochi Relinery) RM
Bhandar Properties
Bhandar Propertes
Bhandar Propertes

A=l +0
9202820

Navine Flunne International
Navine FFlurine International
Nouveau Developers P.Lid
Niyaz Aluned Samullali Khan
Nalini R.Mehita

The Byke Hospitality Ltd
Bayy Finserve Ltd

Benzar Estate P.Lid

Bhansal & Co

Bhavesh Kuntar Patel

SA/MA

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

http://www.itatonline.org



INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL MUMBA] BENCHES "C" BENCH

CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERIOD 09/ 12/2019 to 13/12/2019

MONDAY09/12/2019 BEFORE S/SHRI
1 ITA 3973/M/08 Indian Oil Corporation " ~ —
2 ITA  2770/M/15 Privanka Chopra (R.M.}
3 ITA  2771/M/15 Priyanka Chopra (R.M.)
4 ITA 5280/M/16 Paresh N.Tiwari (R.M.)
5 ITA  2491/M/17 Prabhat N.Tiwari (R.M.) r\d T To
6 ITA  6703/M/17 IMC Chamber Of Commerce & Industries J
7 ITA  6976/M/17 Poddar Mills Ltd.
8 ITA 2490/M/17 Pipal Tree Ventures P.Ltd. O ?) ‘\C{Z‘k Q)@?
9 ITA  4550/M/17 Shri Pareshkumar Jagtap )
10 ITA  4437/M/17 Petspeclive Business System P.Ltd.
11 ITA 1080/M/18 Panther Industrieal Products Ltd.
12 fTA  1081/M/18 Panther Industrieal Products Ltd.
13 ITA 1963/M/18 Pawan M.Bansal
14 ITA 4129/M/18 Priti Potphode
15 ITA 4679/M/18 Classic Sharcs & stock Brokers
16 ITA 2283/M/18 Omkar Diamond Export P.Ltd.
17 ITA 2284/M/18 Omkar Diamond Export P.Ltd.
18-19 ITA 2574-75/M/18 Pradeep Navratan Mal Gupta
20 ITA 4560/M/18 Qasis Securities Ltd.
21 ITA 4562/M/18 Oasis Securities Ltd.
22 ITA 4574/M/18 Pegasus Stocks & shares P.Ltd.
23 ITA 4601/M/18 Pegasus Stocks & shares P.Ltd.

TUESDAY 10/12/2019

O @~ B W N

I T S T S
[ N =

14
i5
16
17
18
19
20

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
iTA
ITA
ITA
ITA

5540/M/12
5541/M/12
5544/M/12
2665/M/19
3282/M/15
3652/M/16
4033/M/16
7323/M/12
3485/M/15
6128/M/16
3574/M/18
3408/M/18
3369/M/18
4184/M/18

4134/M/18
2625/M/18
2626/M/18
4638/M/18
4639/M/18
4764/M/18
4794/M/18

BEFORE S/SHRI

Mrs.Cheryl Jayant Patel {(HCD) =
Mrs.Cheryl Jayant Patel (HCD}

Punit J.Patel : {HCD)

Chomu Mahla Toll Road P.Ltd. {U/5.263)
Cricket Club Of India (U/s.263)
Cricket Club Of India (U/s.263) %\c)\ T Yo
Cricket Club Of India (U/s.263)
Chandani Gems P.Ltd  (R.M) ,

Poona Galvanizers P.Ltd. 01,1 1 O?_..,t 7l en
Powergain Holiday BV

Credence Property Developers P.Ltd.
Iris Knowledge Foundation

Indian CorugtedCase Mig. Association
India Infoline Investment Services Ltd,

(india Infoline Finance Ltd.)

PMI Entertainment (P) Ltd.

Orra Fine .Jewellers P.Ltd.

Orra Fine Jewellers P.Ltd.

Piem Hotels Ltd.

Piem Hotels Lid.

Padmanath P.Karle

Crest Logistics Engg.P.Ltd. J

http://www.itatonline.org



WEDNESDAY11/12/2019

BEFORE S/SHRI

1 ITA  32%4/M/16 Tata Steel Ltd, & e e
2 ITA  3553/M/16 Tata Steel Lid.
3 iTA  3554/M/16 Tata Steel Ltd.
4 ITA  3555/M/16 Tata Steel Lid. -
S ITa  306/M/17 Tata Steel Ltd. Rd’—j\ (—\\D
6 ITA  307/M/17 Tata Steel L.td.
7 ITA 7324/M/16 Shri Pramod Ratan Patil
8 ITA 3881/M/16 Shri Pramod Ratan Patil '
9 ITA 5154/M/18 Parag Engg.Products P.Ltd. ', S—\ a )l/('Z?/Zﬁ
10 ITA 5216/M/18 Omega Corrugators P.Ltd.
11 ITA 5346/M/18 Central Bank Of India
12 ITA 5347/M/18 Central Bank Of India
13 ITA 5376/M/18 Indian Express News Papers (Mumbai) P.Ltd.
14 ITA 5383/M/18 Crealive Electrical Innovative Pvt.Ltd.
15 ITA 5400/M//18 Parth Traders
16 ITA 5401/M/18 Parth Traders
17 ITA 3841/M/18 Pratibha Industries Ltd.
18 ITA 3075/M/18 Pratibha Industries Ltd.
19 ITA 3613/M/18 Pria CEPT (I) Ltd.
20 ITA 6757/M/18 Pratik S.Kothari
21 ITA 6759/M/18 Pratik S.Kothari

22-23 ITA 6760-61/M/18 Pratikk S.Kothari
24 ITA 6772/M/18 Parag s.Kothari
25 ITA 6773/M/18 Parag s.Kothari ”/’/\J
26 ITA 6776/M/18 Parag s.Kothari ..
THURSDAY12/12/2019/ BEFORE S/SHRI

1 ITA 570/M/16 Infra Alliance Trading Co.————7 77—
2 ITA 1044/M/18 IDBI Federal Life Insurance Co.Ltd. _(R.M.)
3 ITA 1045/M/18 IDBI Federal Life insurance Co.Ltd. N i
4 ITA 670/M/17 IDBI Federal Life Insurance Co.Ltd. F\O\j_ m
5 ITA 5390/M/18 Colo Colour P.Ltd.
6 ITA 5418/M/18 IDFC Projects Ltd.
7 ITA 5435/M/18 Industrial Spares A ‘OZP‘??Q-Q
8 ITA 5464/M/18 Pinnacle Restaurateur Pvt.Ltd.
9 ITA 5465/M/18 Pinnacle Restaurateur Pvt.Ltd.
10 ITA 5554/M/18 Prakash D.Thaklkar
11 ITA 5604/M/18 Chaitanya Enterprises
12 ITA 5617/M/18 lora Diamonds Pvt.Lid.
13 ITA 5618/M/18 lora Diarmonds Pvt.Ltd.
14 ITA 5853/M/18 Iora Diamonds Pvt.Ltd.
15 ITA 5753/M/18 Poonam A.Gupta
16 ITA  4546/M/18 Parisha C.Varia
17 ITA  4547/M/18 Parisha C.Varia
18 ITA  4548/M/18 Parisha C.Varia

e e e
FRIDAY13/12/2019 SA/MA
P

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

http://www.itatonline.org
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INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCHES, 'D' BENCH

CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERIOD OF 09/12/2019 TO 12/12/2019

MONDAY 09/12/2019

| Tl e T e gy
OCVWPWNOURARWNL—~OPYRIOULGN-

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

4974 /M/19
1181/M/18
3084/M/18
2715/M/18
2410/M/18
7258/M/17
7259/M/17
194/M/18
82/M/17
2658/M/18
2659/M/18
2385/M/18
2018/M/18
3427/M/16
2413/M/18
2437/M/18

1406/PUN/ 18

3408/M/16
854/M/18
5683/M/ 17

BEFORE §/SHRI. (' Monjvacttva ( Pro) 2 B foo

: : 17)
Qmagestic Premises P. Ltd. (EH)

MSEB Holdings Company Ltd U/S 263
Direct Media Dist. Vent. P, Ltd.

Direct Media Distribution Ventures P. Ltd
Mukesh Chokshi

Maharashtra Airport Dev. Co. LTD.
Maharashtra Airport Dev. Co. LTD.
MANEKCHAND KOTHARI

RIDDHI PETROCHEM P. LTD
Magnamious Systems P. Ltd.
Magnamious Systems P. Ltd.

Mumbai International Airport P. Ltd.
Mumbai International Airport P. Ltd.
Rutuja V. Diwekar

Mangal Patekar

Mukul Kakar

Reliance Industries Houlding P. Ltd.

Hind Offshore P. 1td.

Darshan Constn.

RELIANCE TRANSPORT & TRAVELS PVT. I

http://www.itatonline.org
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TUESDAY 10/12/29019 BEFORE S/SHRI.G‘%}?UQM [om )4 @afni{b

NN MNNNNNMNRRERFE = 2
VO NP UN RO OO ~NOUNDWNRO OO WM

28-29
30
31

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

571/M/16

4214/M/17
2224/M/ 18
2225/M/18
2367/M/18
2369/M/18
2397 /M/ 18
2223/M/18
1198/M/17
2540/M/18
2542 /M/ 18
2553/M/18
2250/M/18
4822 /M/ 17
4312/M/18
4313/M/18
4314/M/18
4315/M/18
4316/M/18
4322/M/18
4323/M/18
4329/M/ 18
4788/M/17
258/M/18

4681/M/17
4445/M/17
2344/M/18

Cood (P
Datalink Informatic P. Ltd. )

Dinesh J. Shah

Muhulkumar Rameshkumar & Co.
Muhulkumar Rameshkumar & Co.
Manisha V. Ludhani

Renu S. Ludhani

Manish P. Shah

Muhulkumar Rameshkumar & Co.
Renuka B. shah

Rajesh Kumar M. Jain

Rekha R. Jain

Dhanesh B. Raheja

Rajaram Stock Broking Co. (Mumbai)
Reliances Capital Partners

DBM Gestechnics & Constns P, Ltd.
DBM Gestechnics & Constns P. Ltd.
DBM Gestechnics & Constns P. Ltd.
DBM Gestechnics & Constns P. Ltd.
Deep Water Services [.Ltd.
Muzammil Jsmail Fazalbhoy
Devkripa Build Tech Ltd.

Raychem RPG P. Ltd.

Dosu A. Bhiwandiwala

RONAK GEMS

Raymond Ltd.

Raymond Ltd.

Medley Pharma Ltd.

1210to1212/M/ 1Medley Pharma Ltd.

6120/M/18
1142/M/18

Late Ramila Vadilal Mehta
Mahendra Brothers Exports P. Ltd.

http://www.itatonline.org



WEDNESDAY 11/12/2019 BEFORE S/SHRLI. (; ‘ijumﬁm (P} € Rnrihy S0

BCY\O./’] . })

1 ITA
2 ITA
3 ITA
4 ITA
5 ITA
6 CO
7 ITA
8 CO
9 ITA
10 ITA
11 ITA
12 ITA

13 ITA
14 ITA
15 ITA
16 ITA
17 ITA
18 ITA
19 |
20 ITA
21 ITA
22 ITA
23 ITA
24 ITA
25 ITA
26 ITA
27 ITA

28-30 CO

6241/M/19
1079/M/ 19
7196/M/17
6027/M/17
5970/M17
348/M/18

634/M/18

73/m/19

1137/M/18
1138/M/18
1139/M/18
1140/M/18
1150/M/18
3516/M/18
3517/M/18
3518/M/18
3519/M/18
3520/M/18

4661/M/18
4668/M/18
4714/M/18
4842 /M/ 18
4957 /M/18
6267/M/18
6268/M/18
6269/M/18

{or
Rustum Soli Sethna (SG)
RTI Public Ch. Trust (SREH)
Riddhi Siddhi Corp'n
RUNWAL PROJECTS P. LTD.
RUNWAL PROJECTS PVT. LTD.
RUNWAL PROJECTS PVT. LTD.
Runwal Projects P. Ltd.
RUNWAL PROJECTS PVT. LTD.
MCIM Net Solution P. Ltd.
MCIM Net Solution P. Ltd.
MCIM Net Solution P. Ltd.
MCIM Net Solution P. Ltd.
Rajiv I. Ganghi
Mili Steel P. Ltd
Mili Steel P. Ltd
Mili Steel P. Ltd
Diagold Degings Ltd.
Diagold Degings Ltd

R. J. Paper Mills P. Ltd.
Mohan Inds Ltd.

Devshibhai P. Dungrani
Reliance Life Sciences P. Ltd.
Reliance Life Sciences P. Ltd.
Reliance Inds. Ltd.

Reliance Inds. Ltd.

Reliance Inds. Ltd.

243t0245/M/19 Reliance Inds. Ltd.

http://www.itatonline.org



THURSDAY 12/12/2019

Be Iy Cfi..j'l - /3

BEFORE S/SHRL &' ”bmjmmm 1AM b Kmb

O o~ U b~ W~

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CO
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

R ke

5679/M/18
5263/M/19
5264 /M/19
973/M/ 18

5748/M/17
118/M/18

3981/M/17
3982/M/17
6281/M/17
6282/M/ 17
6305/M/17
2568/M/18
2843/M/ 18
801/M/18

At 25 G

3649/M/18

3617-18/M/18

3675/M/18
3676/M/18
3677/M/18
3678/M/18
3679/M/18
3680/M/18
3705/M/18
4296/M/ 16
4297 /M/ 16
5983/M/17
403/M/18

4211/M/18
2561/M/18
3739/M/11
3439/M/17

5-4072/M/ 1¢ Raymond L

Copod LT
Ramesh Kumar Savalchand Jain (SREH)

Ramesh Kumar Savalchand Jain (SREH)
Ramesh Kumar Savalchand Jain (SREH)
Denion Clinic

RAJEEV R. TULSHYAN

RAJEEV R. TULSHYAN

Rustomji Buildcon P. Ltd.

Rustomji Realty P. Ltd.

RUSTOMJEE REALTY P. LTD.

M/S. RUSTOMJEE CONSTRUCTION P. LTI
M/S. RUSTOMJEE CONSTRUCTION P. LTI
Metro Woven Sacks

Dynamic Minechem P. Ltd.

Remi Secutries Ltd.
Denish H. Shah
Rosy Blue (I) P. Ltd.

Rosy Blue (I) P. Ltd.
Rosy Blue (I) P. Ltd.
P. Ltd.

Rosy Blue (I) P. Ltd.

Rosy Blue (I) P. Ltd.

Rajendra L. Jain.

Thane Zilla Madhyamik Shishak Sangh
Thane Zilla Madhyamik Shishak Sangh
Thane Zilla Madhyamik Shishak Sangh
Thane Zilla Madhyamik Shishak Sangh
Thane Zilla Madhyamik Shishak Sangh
Rukmani Mercantile P. Ltd.

Raju J. Soomaney (RM)

Mansukhalal M. Metha

(

(
Rosy Blue (I}

(

(

ér‘:‘?/ :
/L
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

http://www.itatonline.org
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INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAJL BENCHES, "E" BENCH

CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERIOD FROMOS/12/2019 to 13/12/2012

MONIDAY 9/12/2019

12

I'TA
I'TA
[TA
ITA
I'TA
ITA
I'TA
ITA
I'TA
['TA
I'TA
['TA
[TA
I'TA
ITA

3267/M/13
464 /M/13

4136-4137/M/17
4742-4743/M/ 17

4200/M/17
5686/ M/ 17
97/M/18

3704/M/18
7146/M/ 18
7160/M/18
7203/M/18
7204/M/18
7225/M/ 18
7276/M/ 18
7363/M/18

BEFORE S/SHRI (V- Prosad () & b0o)

Kumror %M (1
Sabara Impex Ltd

Sabara Impex Ltd

Tolani Shipping Co.Ltd

Tolani Shipping Co.Ltd

The Liquidators Menon Co-op Bank Ltd

Elder IT Solutions P.Ltd {RM)

Triuphant Prop Ltd

Tool art Décor India P.Ltd

Economic Laws Practice

Easting Insurance Services P.Ltd.

Engineering & Cheraicals {I) P.Ltd

Enhance Ambient Communications P.Lid

The Executive Board Of the Methodist Church i
Exult IT Services P.ltd

Trupti S.Shah

http://www.itatonline.org



TUESDAY 16/12/2019

PAGE--4 E--BENCH

L

]

B

[¥]]

@ N

I'TA
I'fA
(Ta
I'TA
I'T'A
coO
I'TA
I'TA
['TA

3113/M/19
2064 /Del /12
3402/Del/ 12
2455/M/16
7514/ M/ 16
101/M/ 16
180/M/ 17
6604/M/ 17
219/M/18

WEDNESDAY 11/12/2019

1to3
4
5
)

7
8,9
10,11
12
13t0l6
71019
20

ITA
ITA
I'TA
[(TA
I'TA
ITA
[TA
ITA
['TA
[TA
I'TA

7090#0‘;2/1\/1/ 16
6255/M/17
1095/M/18
2514/M/ 18
2957 /M/ 18
3079,3152/m/18
3080,3153/M/18
5407 /M/ 18
5924-5927/M/18
6346-6348 /M /18
6349/M/18

BEFORE S/SHRI ( 1y fpnd )£ mmngm

rﬂyﬁam«/a/( { J
Tech Mahindra Ltd (u/s263)

EKI Appliances Ltd

EKL Applhances Ltd

Sagar Entertainment P.ltd
Etisalat Telecom P.Ltd
Etisalat Telecom P.Lid

Excel Pharmaceuticals P.ltd
Twin earth Securities P.Ltd
Teksons Cooling System P.ltd

BEFORE 8/SHRL (v ,0.0 4 |74 /)q,,mj‘ Ko

P\jjawd [Fn

Triumph Internaitonal finance Ltd
Techno Broking & Finance Service P.1.td
Enviornmental media Assocations

TVS Infrastructure Ltd

Emco Dyestuff P.ltd

Tata Social Welfare Trust

Tata Educations Trust

Esmart Energy Solutions Ltd

Ess-Dee Aluminium Ltd

Ess-Dee Aluminium Lid

Ess-Dee Aluminium Ltd {€.F.)

http://www.itatonline.org



PAGE--3 E--BENCH

THURSDAY 12/12/2019 BEFORE 8/8HRI ('Y /yuond [Pr) 4 ﬁbfﬂcj Kupw
fﬁja-rwcui {Am
1 [TA 3632/M/14 Tal Manufactruing Solutions Ltd (C.¥F.}
2,3 ITA 941-942/M/ 16 Tal Manufactruing Solutions Ltd
4.5 I'TA 1411-1412/M/ 16 Tal Manufactruing Solutions Ltd
& [TA 6408/M/ 18 Ezeego One travel & Tours Ltd (C.F.}
7to9 [TA 6733-6735/M/ 18 Tech Process Pavinent Services Ltd (C.F.)
10,11 I'TA 4725-4726/M/ 18 TV Home Shopping Networks {C.F.)
12 I'TA 6914/M/18 Tatwa Global Environment P.Ltd(C.¥.)
13 CoO 191/M/19 Tatwa Global Environment P.Ltd{(C.F.}
14 I'TA 2150/M/15 Shri ram Nagar Trust No. [{HCD)
15 ITa 75350/M/16 Tata Motors Finance Ltd
16 [TA 244/M/ 19 Tata Motors Finance Ltd
17 I'TA 2640/M/ 19 Tata Motors Finance Ltd
18 ITA 2516/M/17 Tribhuvan Jewellers P.ltd
19 [TA 3798/M/17 Times Constructions Co.
230 1 5552/M/17 The Indain Express Litd
21-27 ITA 6207-6213/M/ 17 Time Techrnioplast Ltd
28,29 I'TA 568-569/M /18 Tirupati Developers
30 ITA 612/M/18 Tirupati Developers
FRIDAY 13/12/2019 S.A.M.A.A

-
Ly e
ASSISTAE\'/I‘ REGISTRAR
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INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI BENCHES 'F' BENCH

CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERICD FROM -09/12/2019 TO 13/12/2019

MONDAY
1 ITA
2 ITA
3 ITA
4 ITA
5 ITA
6 ITA
7 ITA
8 ITA
9 ITA
10 ITA
11 ITA
12 ITA
13 ITA
14 ITA
15 ITA
16 ITA
17 ITA
18 ITA
19 ITA
20,21 ITA
22 ITA
23,24 CcoO
25 ITA

TUESDAY
1 ITA
2,3 ITA
4,5 ITA
6,8 ITA
9 ITA
10,12 ITA
13 ITA
14 ITA
15 ITA
16 ITA
17 ITA
18 iTA
19 ITA
20 ITA
21 ITA
22 ITA
23 ITA
24,25 ITA
26 ITA
27 [TA
28 ITA
29,30 ITA
31,32 ITA
33 ITA
34 IrA
35,36 ITA
37 I'TA
38 I'TA
39 ITA

09-12-2019 BEFORE $/SHRI Doy Sigh [Tm) & SRilats Qz/)ma‘

5222/M/18
5223/M/18
5224 /M/18

1085/M/ 19
313/M/15
2566/M/18
4996,/M/ 18
1558/M/18
4468 /M/ 18
4469/M/ 18
4470/ M/ 18
4487/ M/ 18
4490/M/ 18
4538/M/ 18
4557/M/ 18
4558/M/18
4605/M/ 18
4233/M/ 18
6419/M/17

7023 & 7026/M/18

7021/M/18

360-361/M/18

Vikram Shah (EH) c/k {B)
Vikram Shalh (EH)

Vikram Shah (EH)

Vritti Develapers LLP (U/S 263)
Futura Polysters Ltd (RM) C/F
Jaipur Securities Pvt Ltd  C/F
Jaysingh C. Deshmukh cC/E
M/S Ultratech Cement Ltd
Future Consumer Ltd

Future Corporate Resourses Ltd
Future Market Networks Ltd
M/5 Jasani (Formerly Rathilal Bheharilal & Sons)
Future E.Commerce Infra Ltd
UTV New Media Ltd

Future Caorporate Resourses Ltd
Future Consumer Ent. Ltd
Value Line Equities Pvt Lid
Venantha Entertinment Ltc
M/ S Farey Estate Pvt Ltd

Value Added Fashions Pvt Ltd
Value Added Fashions Pvt Ltd
Value Added Fashions Pvt Ltd

Rahman (6m)

2640/M/ 18 Jani Properties Pvt Ltd
10-12-2019 BEFORE §/SHRI ﬁ;wm 51‘%710 I7m | € 0-Erfeny
4073 /M /03 United Phousphorus Ltd {RM) C/F
4695,4699/M /05 United Phouspherus Lid (RM)
3456,4099/M/04 United Phousphorus Lid (RM)

1483 TO 1485/ M/ 1€ Vibgyor Texotech Pvt Lid C/I¢

1514/M/18

487 TO 489/M/ 19

4656/ M/ 18
4657 /M/ 18
4730/M/18
4733/M/18
4813/M/ 18
4870/M/ 18
4879/ M/ 18
4880/M/18
4831/M/18
4882/M/ 18
4883/M/18

1560,1564 /M /18

543/M/18
544/M/18
6872/M/18

6896,7131/M/ 18
6928,6929/M/ 18

6G946,/M/18
7016/M/ 18

7020,7021/M/18

7028/M/ 18
7020/M/ 18
7003/ M/ 18

Vibgyor Texotech Pvt Lid
Vibgyor Texotech Pvt Ltd

J.B. Chemicals & Pharma Ltd
J.B. Chemicals & Pharma Ltd
Vikram V.Rajani

Jitendra B. Parekh

Jaendra P. Shah

J.V. Gokal & Co

Jilendra N. Sheth

Jitendra N, Sheth

Jitenndra N. Sheth

Jitendra N. Sheth

Jitendra N. Sheth

Uttratech Cement Lid

Frohar trading Pvt Ltd
Fultron Corporate Ser. Pvt Ltd
Fedex Express Trasmporation & Supply Chain
Jyoti H. Mehta

Vijay Steel Corp. Pvt Ltd
Unwque Star Developers

M/S FDC Lid

Vikrani V. Shah

Voltas Lid

Vollas LLd

Jasaram M. Choudhary . )
http://www.itatonline.org



WEDNESDAY
] ITA
2 cO
3 ITA
4 ITA
5 ITA
6 ITA
7 iTA
8 ITA
9 ITA
10 ITA
11 ITA
12 1ITA
13 ITA
14 ITA
15 1TA
16 ITA
17 ITA
18 ITA
19 ITA

20 ITA
21 ITA
22 ITA
23 1ITA
74 ITA
25 ITA
26 ITA
27 1ITA

THURSDAY
] ITA
2 ITA
3 1TA
4 ITA
5 ITA

6,7 ITA
8 ITA
9 ITA
10 ITA
11 ITA
12 ITA
13 ITA
14 ITA
15 ITA
16 ITA
17 ITA
18 ITA

11-12-2019 BEFORE S/SHRI fﬂawm) S:'rnh(?m) £ f'ﬁpaw

4418/ M/ 16
268/M/17

7519/M/ 16
99/M/ 18

5387/M/ 18
5388/M/18
4297/M/18
4318/M/ 15
4513/M/17
3678/M/15
4895/M/18
4896/M/18
4897/M/18
4888/M/18
4889/M/ 18
4890/M/ 18
4891/M/18
4892/M/ 18
4924/M/18
5003/M/18
5004/M/18
5033/M/18
5066/ M/ 18
5067/M/18
5130/M/18
5131/M/18
5073/M/18

Universal Medicare Pvi. Ltd. (SG)
Universal Medicare Pvt, Ltd. (SG)
Jasubhai Engg. Co Ltd C/IF

Jasubhai Engg. Co Ltd

JSW Cement Ltd C/F

JSW Cement Lid

Jimeet U. Modi C/F

Idea Cellular Lid

Idea Cellular Ltd

Raoul Thakersey

Vijay Sawant Sugar & Agro Products Lid
Vijay Sawant Sugar & Agro Products Ltd
Vijay Sawant Sugar & Agro Products Ltd
Vallabh KKumar N.Sheth

Vallabh Kumar N.Sheth

Vallably Kumar N.Sheth

Vallabh Kumar N.Sheth

Vallabh Kumar N.Sheth

Jagdish M., Hansora

Vivek Talwar

Vivek Talwar

Vijayraj V. Jain

Uniphous Enterprises Lid

Uniphous Enterprises Ltd

Uniphous Enterprises Lid

Uniphous Enterprises Lid

Venus Electronics & Controls Pvr Lid

ﬁabmm { Frn)

12-12-2019 BEFORE S/SHRI [Jwan anf,h! g b S Rifayr Ra

5831/M/19

858/Bang/11

8530/M/11
576/M/18
G468/ M/ 17

578,577/M/ 18

5615/M/18
5616/M/18
5661/M/18
5725/M/ 18
5815/M/ 18
5857/M/18
5867/M/18
5886/M/18
5888/M/ 18
5880/M/ 18
2460/ M/ 18

M/S V.M.Constrution (3G)

M/3 J5W Steel Ltd (Old Appeal) C/F
M/S JSW Steel Ltd (Old Appeal)
JWC Logislics Park Pyt Lid

JWC Logistics Park Pvt Lid

JWC Logistics Park Pvt Ltd
Vodafone India Lid

Vodafone India Ltd

Jitendra .Shah HUP

United Shippers Ltd

United Shippers Lid

J.J. Timhber Inds

Jitendra R.Sanghwi

Veena V., Shah

Vinod Cookware

Veena V. Shal

Vidyasagar Mahavir Prasad Sah

sy
gri b

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

http://www.itatonline.org



INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI BENCHES (494&{% KO pm) 7

CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09.12.2019 to 12.12.2019 'G' BENCH

Monday 09.12.2019

O 0 I Wk

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
1TA

C.0.
C.0.
C.0.

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

2526/M/19
6229/M/18
6402/M/18
2370/M/19
3193/M/19
4546/M/14
3208/M/15
3209/M/15
3210/M/15
2938/M/15
2939/M/15
2940/M/15
2941/M/15
26/M/17

27/M/17

28/M/17

2567/M/18
1744/M/18
1745/M/ 18
2263/M/18
2381/M/18
1522/M/18
4666/M/17
4667 /M/17
6605/M/17
6567/M/ 17
6568/M/17
2887 /M/18
3196/M/18

Before S/Shri f@a}(ﬂ/ﬂn Rurngy 16m) & 1 b Singhy [Tm)
4 e @'ﬂ'm/)j /’7

SBI Staff Chitralekha Co-Op Hsg. Soc.Ltd.(SREH)

Swati Sunil Vorani  (EH)
Swati Sunil Vorani (EH)

White Waves Capital LLP (u/s. 263)
Windy Investments P. Ltd. (u/s. 263)

Shamsherhussain W. Shaikh  (RM)

Matrix (I) Entertainment Consultants P.Ltd.
Maitrix (I) Entertainment Consultants P.Ltd.
Matrix (I} Entertainment Consultants P.Ltd.
Matrix (I) Entertainment Consultants P.Ltd.
Matrix (I) Entertainment Consultants P.Ltd.
Matrix (I} Entertainment Consultants P.Ltd.
Matrix (I) Entertainment Consultants P.Lid,
Matrix (I) Entertainment Consultants P.Ltd.
Matrix (I} Entertainment Consultants P.Ltd.
Matrix (I} Entertainment Consultants P.Ltd.

Swati Capital P. Ltd.

Siddharth Dipak Thakur

Shikhar H. Thakur

Shreyas Anil Talpade

Sanjay S. Bajaj

Sandeep C. Shah

M/s. Shree Krishna Chaitanya Ent.
M/s. Shree Krishna Chaitanya Ent.
Satish Saraf

Satish Saraf

Satish Saraf

Sandhu Builders

Sandhu Builders

http://www.itatonline.org



G - Bench

Before S/Shri Pafu}) kun’ixw [Am) £ ﬁmafj:k 5'»'7;) [77'7}

Tuesday 10.12.2019

1 ITA 822/m/19 Gautam Investments {u/s263)
2 ITA 1511/M/14 SBI Capital Markets Ltd. {O.A.)
3 ITA 3790/M/04 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
4 ITA 3791/M/04 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
5 ITA 6729/M/04 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
6 ITA 6822/M/04 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
7 ITA 4246/M/04 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
8 ITA 4247/M/04 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
9 ITA 4248/M/04 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
10 ITA 7264/M/05 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
11 ITA 7538/M/05 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
12 ITA 7539/M/05 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
13 ITA 1088/M/07 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
14 ITA 2345/M/07 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
15 ITA 4727/M/07 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
16 ITA 7269/M/08 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
17 ITA 5144/M/09 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
18 ITA 7268/M/09 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
19 ITA 1839/M/11 SBI Capital Markets Ltd.
20 ITA 2484/M/12 SBI Capital Markets Ltd,
21 ITA 2193/M/16 Sunshine Communication Pvt. Ltd.
22 ITA 5820/M/16 Varad Vinayak Estates Pvt. Ltd.
23 ITA 5133/M/18 Varad Vinayak Estates Pvt. Ltd.
24 C.O. 166/M/19 Varad Vinayak Estates Pvt. Ltd.
25 C.O. 167/M/19 Varad Vinayak Estates Pvt. Ltd.
26 ITA 7243/M/16 Sunderraj Shrinivasan
27 ITA 146/M/17 Sumit J. Jain
28 ITA 1544/M/17 Sulochnadevi Singhania School Trust
29 ITA 293/M/18 Godfrey Philips india Pvt. Lid.
30 ITA 712/M/18 Grace Development Associates
31 ITA 790/M/18 SM Aker Management Services P. Ltd.
32 ITA 2665/M/18 Yati Enterprises
33 ITA 2947/M/18 Siemens Technology & Services Pvt. Ltd.
34 ITA 3032/M/18 Siemens Technology & Services Pvt. Ltd.
35 ITA 3247/M/18 Siemens Technology & Services Pvt. Ltd.
36 ITA 4945/M/18 Shasun Pharma P. Ltd.
37 ITA 5325/M/18 Sam Hitech Computers P. Ltd.

http://www.itatonline.org



Wednesday 11.12.2019
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ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

C.0.

ITA

ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA

1080/M/19
2361/M/18
3485/M/ 16
3590/M/ 16
7720/M/ 14
2833/M/18
2834 /M/18
2835/M/18
2836/M/18
3457 /M/18
3458/M/18
3459/M/18
3460/M/18
4217/M/ 16
174/M19
6465/M/ 16
6682/M/ 16
7642 /M/ 16
7651/M/ 16
1778/M/17
7302/M/17
7283/M/17
2907 /M/ 18
2908/M/ 18
2024 /M/17
2025/M/17
2032/M/17
6384/M/17
6745/M/17
2650/M/18

G - Bench

Before 8/Shri_Kejeih Kumae (Orm) £ Pworgi £ 9'7/0 [7m)

General Insurance Corpn. Of India (SG)
Galaxy Surfactants Ltd. {(EH) (ua/s. 263)
Export Import Bank Of India

Export. Import Bank Of India

Export Import Bank Of India

Export Import Bank Of India

Export Import Bank Of India

Export Import Bank Of India

Export Import Bank Of India

Export Import Bank Of India

Export Import Bank Of India

Export Import Bank Of India

Export Import Bank Of India

Vrisa Infotech Ltd.

Vrisa Infotech Ltd.

Sunvin Industries

Sunderram Developers

M/s. White Feather Films Ltd.

M/s. White Feather Films Ltd.

Shivam Parivar Devlopers Pvt. Ltd.
Goswami Infratech

Goswami Infratech

IM Media P. Ltd.(Now known as Sarswti Media P. Ltd.)
IM Media P. Ltd.(Now known as Sarswti Media P. Ltd.)
S. Ganesh

S. Ganesh

S. Ganesh

3. Ganesh

S. Ganesh

Smith Buildcon

http://www.itatonline.org



Thursday 12.12.2019

o0 XU R WN -

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

C.0.

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

C.0.

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

6482 /M/10
6822/M/10
4105/M/14
2784/M/14
4128/M/14
4409/M/11
4656/M/11
4408/M/11
4655/M/11
3779/M/12
4097 /M/12
3780/M/12
4098/M/12
3685/M/13
4951/M/13
3868/M/13
4952/M/13
5916/M/17
6004/M/17
3308 /M/18
3430/M/18
3395/M/18
3429/M/18
4412/M/16
110/M/18

6392/M/16
7023/M/ 16
7609/M/16
2999 /M/17
4130/M/17
4159/M/17
231/M/19

4289/M/17
4497 /M/ 17
261/M/18

262/M/18

541/M/18

2293/M/18
2371/M/18
2426/M/18
5749/M/18
1547 /M/19
1548/M/19
1549/M/19
1550/M/19
1551/M/19
1552 /M/19
1553/M/ 19
1554/M/19
1555/M/19
1556/M/19

gi . G - Bencﬁ .
Before S/Shri £ ﬁ}m J.l" j'}\ h (7})7)
State Bank Of India 97 f7 -

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank Of India

State Bank of India

State Bank of India

State Bank of India

State Bank of India

State Bank of India

State Bank of India
Managing Emission Ltd.
Managing Emission Ltd,
Satish Mandowara

Wisdom Global Ent. Ltd.
Shri Ghanshyam A. Dubey
Shri Ghanshyam A. Dubey
Saurabh Navalkishor Garg
Sitel India P. Ltd.

Sitel India P. Ltd.

Shreerang Mercantile (I) P. Ltd.
Subhash Ghai

Sanjay Vasant Thakicar
Sanjay Vasant Thakkar
Shabbir Ali Anwarullah Khan
Scheme Al & Arcil CPSW2 XI Trust
Global Santake Drilling Co.
Sankalp Retail Value Stores PP. Ltd.

CM & D Sila Development Services India P.
CM & D Sila Development Services India P.
CM & D Sila Development Services India P.
CM & D Sila Development Services India P.
CM & D Sila Development Services India P.
CM & D Sila Development Services India P.
CM & D Sila Development Services India P,
CM & D Sila Development Services India P.
CM & D Sila Development Services India P.
CM & D Sila Development Services India P.
CM & D} Sila Development Services India P.

Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.

ol

Ltd
ot
Assistant ] Registrar

http://www.itatonline.org
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INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI 'H' BENCH, MUMBAI
CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09/12/2019 TO 13/12/2019

MONDAY : 09/12/2019

1
2
3
4-5
6
7-8
9-10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

C.0O.

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

2674 /M/07
4176/M/08
3932/M/09

3956-9172/M/ 10

5573/M/11

49468 5537/M/11
2673 & 2663 /M/12

4802/M/13
220/M/ 14

2325/M/17
4435/M/16
3401/M/16
7339/M/16
7551/M/16
6093 /M/17
5648/M/11
5649/M/11
5650/M/11
5651/M/11
4590/M/13
659/M/17

BEFORE S/SHRIL. pmmm( Kurrar VO £ ﬁzfm\ lal
W7I (Jm)

Konkan Polymers & Additives P. Ltd.(Old)
Konkan Polymers & Additives P. Ltd.(Old)
Konkan Polymers & Additives P. Ltd.(Ol1d)
Konkan Polymers & Additives P. Ltd.(Ol1d)
Konkan Polymers & Additives P. Ltd.(Old)
M/sHindustan Petroleum Corpn{Old)

M /s. Hindustan Petroleum Corpn.(Old)
M/s. Hindustan Petroleum Corpn.

M/s. Hindustan Petroleum Corpn.
Hindustan Petroleum Corpn.

Hindustan Petroleum Corporation
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation
Hindustan Petroleum Corporation
Hindustan Petroleum Corpn. Ltd.
Hindustan Petroleum Corpn. Ltd.
Hasmukh 1 GandhiL/h of Late Nirav Gandhi
Hasmukh [ GandhiL/h of Late Nirav Gandhi
Chintan H. Gandhi

Madhu H. Gandhi (RM)

L/h of Late Smt. Kusum Pandit

M/s. Kansai Nerolac Paints Ltd.

{Formerly known as Goodlass Nerolac Paints Ltd.)

http://www.itatonline.org



TUESDAY

"H" BENCH

:10/12/2019

o0 XNOU S W~

11-12
13-16
17-18
19-20
21
22-29
30-31
32-33
34-37
38-39
40-41
42-46
47
48-49
50-51
52-57
58
59-62
63
64-67
68-72
73-77
78
79-80
81
32
83-84
85-87

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

3043/M/19
6770/M/17
7342/M/ 17
3012/M/17
951/M/18
986/M/18
987/M/18
988/M/18
989/M/18
3939/M/18

1259-1369/M/18
1341 To 1344/M/18
1367 & 1368/M/18
1257 & 1258/M/18
6304/M/18

1349 To 1356/M/18
1515 & 1516/M/18
1260 & 1261/M/18
1362 To 1365/M/18
1262 & 1263/M/18
2395 & 2465/M/ 17
1357 To 1361/M/18
1366 /M/18

1270 & 1271/M/18
2393 & 2466/M/17
1335 To 1340/M/18
1518/M/18

1345 To 1348/M/18
1517/M/18

1266 To 1269/M/18
1325 To 1329/M/ 18
1330 To 1334/M/18
1249 & 1250/M/18
1264 & 1265/M/18
1861/M/18
6201/M/18
2165-2166/M/18
2167-2169/M/18

PAGE : 2

BEFORE S/SHRL P Yarnoef Kupnag (VP 2 @m lal

Kirtidevi S. Tejwani
Hitech Corpn. Ltd.
Hitech Plast Ltd.
HBN Network Ltd.
Keystone Realtors P. Ltd.

Keystone Realtors P. Ltd.

Keystone Realtors P. Ltd.

Keystone Realtors P. Ltd.

Keystone Realtors P. Ltd.

Brickwork Trading P.Ltd.

(Now mergd with Keystone Realtors P.Ltd.)
KSL & Industries Ltd.

KSL & Industries Litd.

KSL & Industries Ltd.

KSL & Industries Ltd.

KSL & Industries Ltd.

KG Corporation Ltd.

KG Corporation Ltd.

KG Corporation Ltd.

K. Lifestyle & Industries Ltd.

K. Lifestyle & Industries Ltd.

K. Lifestyle & Industries Ltd.

Krishna Knitwear Technology Ltd.
Krishna Knitwear Technology Ltd.
Krishna Knitwear Technology Ltd.
Krishna Knitwear Technology Ltd.

Actif Corporation Ltd.

Actif Corporation Ltd.

Eskay Knit (I) Ltd.

Eskay Knit (I} Ltd.

Eskay Knit (I} Ltd.

Global Softech Ltd.

Shree Ginger Enterprises Ltd.

Jay Bharat Textiles & Real Estate Ltd.
Jay Bharat Textiles & Real Estate Ltd.
Hexaware Technologies Ltd.

Hathway Cable & Datacom Ltd.
Khushbhu Inds.

Khushbhu Inds.

U/S 263
{C/F)

http://www.itatonline.org



"H" BENCH

WEDNESDAY :11/12/2019

1
2
3
4-5
6
7-10
11
12-16
17
18-19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
C.O.
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

2406/M/19
4922/M/18
5209/M/18
4686-4901/M/16
4684 /M/16
4798-4801/M/16
4704/M/16
4705-4709/M/ 16
4879/M/16

4881 & 4883/M/ 16

4884/M/16
4796/M/ 16
3233/M/17
697/M/18

115/M/19

1381/M/18
1568/M/18
2060/M/18
2061/M/18
6897/M/18
7109/M/18

PAGE : 3

BEFORE S/SHRI. Pfdmm Kiprgr 00 £ Aﬂ""’”\(@“/
N«‘j)ljm

Smt. Kiran R. Talwar (U/s. 263)
Krypton Investments Consult. P Ltd(C/F)
Krypton Investments Consult. P. Ltd.(C/F}
Mrs Hema H. Mehta

Smt. Hema Haresh Mehta

Smt. Hema Haresh Mehta

Shri. Haresh M. Mehta

Shri. Haresh M. Mehta

Shri. Haresh M. Mehta

Shri. Haresh M. Mehta

Shri. Haresh M. Mehta

Raj Doshi Exports Pvt. Ltd.

Khanna Rayon Inds. P. Ltd.

Shri. Kiritbhai K. Thummar

Shri.. Kiritbhai K. Thummar
Hallmark Developers

Hallmark Developers

Kamlesh Kanugo

Kamlesh Kanugo

Smt. Honey N. Badlani

K. Raheja Corporate Services P. Ltd.

http://www.itatonline.org



"H" BENCH

THURSDAY : 12/12/2019
1 ITA 5147/M/16
2  ITA 5148/M/16
3-4 ITA 5149-5150/M/16
5-6 ITA 728-729/M/18
7-8 ITA 730-731/M/18
9  ITA 5659/M/18
10 ITA 5603/M/18
11 ITA 6089/M/18
12 ITA T7463/M/17
13  ITA 6957/M/18
14 ITA 6958/M/18
15  ITA 6959/M/18
16 ITA 7091/M/18
17 ITA 7111/M/18
18-20 ITA 7139-7141/M/18

FRIDAY :13/12/2019

PAGE : 3

MM&MQD £ fm (af
N ?, (In

Tata Teleservices (M} Ltd.

Tata Teleservices (M) Litd.

Tata Teleservices (M) Ltd.

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd.

Kotak Mahindra Prime Ltd.

Kotak Mahindra Prime Ltd.

Khandelwal Infotech Lid.

Khandelwal Infotech Ltd.

Harsh Estates P. Ltd.

Harsh Estates P. Ltd.

Harsh Estates P. Ltd.

Kittens Shoes & Allied Products P. Ltd.

Kalpesh P. Pujara

Kuldeep Glass & Aluminium

SA/MA

|
/ \g‘f
ASSISTAN‘?‘ 1‘&)GISTRAR

A

http://www.itatonline.org



INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI "I' BENCH MUMBAI

CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09/12/2019 TO 13/12/2019

{ INTERNATIONAL TAXATION BENCH)

MONDAY 09/12/2019

— =
L o9 ® NS W —

[ =
-~ SN B WS

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
[TA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

6608/M/17
7345/M/18
7347 /M/18
2418/M/18
8937 /M /04
9045/M/04
3345/M/04
803/M/09
850/M/09
7492/M/13
7493/M/13
934/M/15
6561/M/18
6562/M/18
15/M/19
39/M/19
53/M/19

TUESDAY 10/12/2019

O~ PA W -

O

ITA
ITA
[TA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

6638/M/19
7412/M/18
6095/M/16
6096/M/16
2070/M/17
7130/M/17
7055/M/17
396/M/18
528/M/18

BEFORE S/SHRI ipmmwf Kump WO 4 @m (ol Nﬁf@w

Linklaters LLP {C/F)
Shinhan Bank (C/F)
Shinhan Bank

HSBC Bank {Mawuritius] Ltd. {C/F)

Standard Chartered Bank
Standard Chartered Bank
Standard Chartered Bank
Standard Chartered Bank
Standard Chartered Bank
Allseas Marine Contractors SA
Aliseas Marine Contractors SA
Allseas Marine Coniraciors SA
WNS North America Inc.

WNS Global Services UK Ltd.
DBS Bank Ltd.

Forbes Container Line Pte. Ltd.
Gemological Institutes of America

BEFORE S/SHRI Rf"mcad Kaeroe D 4 i&m’? ol I’ij;(ﬁ

Shell informational Technology International SREH
Precilion Holding Liq. {C/F)

M/s. Amrita Jhaveri

M/s. Amrita Jhavert

BASF SE

Cupino Lid.

Smit Singapore Pie. Ltd.

Manohar Packaging P. Ltd.

NGC Network Asia LLXC

http://www.itatonline.org
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WEDNESDAY 11/12/2019

THURSDAY 12/12/2019

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
co
ITA
ITA
Co
ITA
co
ITA
I'TA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

1510/M/09
4182/M/11
3135 /M/06
3130/M/06
324/M/06

171/M/08

1444 /M /09
160/M/09

4990/M/11
83/M/12

2161/M/14
2162/M/14
8743/M/11
8818/M/10
7321/M/18
6531/M/17

15

16
17
18
19
20

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
co
ITA
ITA
iTA
ITA

ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

2188/M/17
6882/M/ 17
2776/M/16
1390/M/ 16
3458/M/09
3810/M/09
3364/M/06
3377/M/06
884 /M/03

161/M/09

4934 /M /17
4867/M/17
5677/M/16

184/M/17

4781/M/18

2488/M/17
2489/M/17
5200/M/17
4628/M/ 18
2201/M/18

FRIDAY 13/12/2019

t- BENCH

BEFORE §/SHRI p’mw{ Eumor \y ) & @/m laf ijﬂlﬂ

Global Cricket Corporation Pte.Ltd. (8.G.)
Global Cricket Corporation Pte.Ltd. {S.G.)
Global Cricket Corporation Pte.Ltd.

Global Cricket Corporation Pte.Ltd.

Global Cricket Corporation Pte.Ltd.

Global Cricket Caorporation Pte.Ltd.

Global Cricket Corporation Pte,Ltd.

Global Cricket Corporation Pte.Ltd.

Global Cricket Corporation Pte.Ltd.

Global Cricket Corporation Pte.Ltd.

Global Cricket Corporation Pte. Ltd. (5.G.}
Global Cricket Corporation Pte. Ltd. {S.G.)
Global Cricket Corporation Pte.Ltd. (S.G.)
Global Cricket Corporation Pte.Ltd. (8.G.)
Swiber Offshore Constrn. Pte. Ltd.  (C/F}
Swiss Reinsurance Co. Ltd.

BEFORE S/SHRI P&mm@o@ ‘J(qmm—y (\V«Q/’ & éfm (af N?*l@”’,

MSM Satellite (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (C/F)
MSM Satelite (Singapore) Ltd.

MSM Satellite (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
MSM Satelite (Singapore) Ltd.

M/s Standard Chartered Bank

M/s Standard Chartered Bank

M /s Standard Chartered Bank

M/s Standard Chartered Banlc

M/s Standard Chartered Bank

M /s Standard Chartered Bank

Standard Chartered Bank

Standard Chartered Bank

Renaissance Services BY

M/s. Four Season Hotels & resorts Asia
Pacific Pte. Ltd.

M/s. Four Season Hotels & resorts Asia
Pacific Pte. Ltd.

M/s. Mammoet (s) Pte, Ltd.

M/s. Mammoet (s} Pte. Ltd.

Partner Medical International Inc,
Partners Medical International Inc.
Goldman Sache Investment {Mauritius) Lid.

S.A./M.A, N

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
http://www.itatonline.org
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INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, MUMBA] BENCHES 'J" BENCH

CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERIOD 09/12/2019 To 12/12/2019

Monday 09/12/2019

N o

O e~ & kW

[TA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

2916/M/15
1798/M/16
7460 /M/17
1730/M/17
1240/M/14
4191/M/14
2876/M/15
575/M/15
1231/M/15
2129/M/14
5636/M/14
2267/M/17
5708/M/14
736/M/16
2546/M/ 14
8377/M/16
1464/M/17
2137/M/17
1949/M/15

BEFORE 8/SHRI (1, oy iy g:'nc;fh () & m@a@M

Merck Ltd  (C/F) [ P
Merck ttd  {C/F)

Merck Ltd  {C/F)

Merck Ltd  (C/F)

Proctor & Gamble Home Products Ltd

Proctor & Gamble Home Products Ltd

Proctor & Gamble Home Prodiucts Ltd

Proctor & Gamble Home Products Ltd.

Proctor & Gamble Home Products Ltd.
Macquire Capitat {I) Lid

Macquire Capital (1) Ltd

Macquire capital Securites (i} Pvt Ltd

Macquire capital Securites (i) Pvt Ltd

Standard Chrtered Equity Ad India P Ltd
Standard Chartered Fin. Ltd

Standard Chartered Fin. Ltd

L&T Scorni Engineering India Ltd

Perstrorp Chemicals India Private Limited
Truets Zchler ({I) Pvt LTd

http://www.itatonline.org



Tuesday 10/12/2019

1 ITA  5821/M/16

2 ITA 5822/M/16

3 ITA &815/M/17

4 ITA  2263/Mm/17

5  ITA  2264/M/17

6 ITA 7341/M/17
7 ITA  2809/M/14

g ITA 2826/m/14

9 ITA 3890/M/16
10 ITA 4364/M/16
11  ITA 5165/M/17
12 ITA 5166/M/17
13 ITA 5043/M/16
14 ITA 5044/M/16
15 ITA 5063/M/16
16 ITA 5483/M/16
17 ITA 7596/M/12
18  ITA 2126/M/15
19 ITA 2218/M/17
20 ITA 2022/M/1i6
21 ITA  1219/M/16
22 ITA 899/M/17

BEFORE S/SHRI ("B hany Sl'nq h (T} )4 mﬁmj«wf
Vodafone india Ser.P. Ltd 5G / ( )
Vodafone India Ser.P. Ltd 5G

Sandoz Pyt Ltd

Sandoz Pvt Ltd

Sandoz Pvt Ltd

Volkswagern Group sales India Pvt Ltd
Videojet Technology India Pvt Ltd

Videojet Technology India Pvt Ltd

Welspun Corp Ltd.

Welspun Corp Ltd.

Welspun Corportation Ltd.

Welspun Corportation Ltd.

Welspun Corportation Ltd.

Welspun Corportation Ltd.

Welspun Corportation Ltd.

Welspun Corportation Ltd.

Tata Autocom Sys Ltd

Munich Re- India Ser. PP. Ltd

Nimbus Communications Ltd

Nuvoco Vistas Corporation Ltd

(Formerly known as Lafarge India P Ltd)
Lafarge India Pvt Ltd

Lafarge India Pvt Ltd

http://www.itatonline.org



Wednesday 11/12/2019 BEFORE S/SHRI {Nabavy S‘m}q () 4 0 Bsuge,
priam L by

1 ITA  2177/M/17 Rabo India Finance Ltd SG ( )
2 ITA  1176/M/14 Rabo India Finance Ltd,
3 TA  1177/M/14 Rabo India Finance Ltd.
4 ITA 1584/M/14 Rabo India Firance Ltd.
5 (TA 1569/M/14 Rabo India Finance Ltd.
6 iTA 1583/M/14 Rabo India Finance Ltd.
7 cO 73/M/14 Rabo India Finance Ltd.
8-9 ITA 3976 & 4343/M/14 Rabo India Finance Ltd.
10.11 fTA 2173 & 2357/M/14 Rabo India Finance Ltd.
12 iTA 119/M/16 Rabo India Finance Ltd.
13 ITA 1116/M/16 Rabo India Finance Ltd
14 ITA  1366/M/17 Proctor & Gamble Hygine (5G)
15 ITA 6610/M/17 Proctor & Gambile Hygine & Healthcare Ltd {5G})
16 TA  7237/M/18 Procter & Ganmble Hygine Healthcare Ltd ( $G)
17 ITA  2298/M/14 Proctor & Gamble Hygine
18 ITA 4483/M/09 Proctor & Gamble Hygine
19-20 ITA  6549,6591/M/10 Proctor & Gamble Hygine
.21-22 ITA 2780,2849/M/10 Proctor & Gamble Hygine
23-24 ITA 2277,2167/M/12 Proctor & Gamble Hygine
.25-26 ITA 3518,3566/M/12 Proctor & Gamblie Hygine
.27-28 ITA 1735,2446/M/13 Proctor & Gamble Hygine
29 ITA  5195/M/16 Proctor & Gamble Hygine
.30-31 ITA  1095,1187/M/16 Proctor & Gamble Hygine & Healthcare Litd
32 ITA  1449/M/16 Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd (SG)
33 ITA 1797/M/16 ' Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd
34 ITA  7382/M/17 Mahindra & Mabhindra Ltd{ SG)
35 ITA  1676/Mm/15 Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd
36 ITA  1738/M/15 Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd
37 ITA  1448/M/16 Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd
38 ITA  4647/M/16 Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd
39 ITA  715/M/17 Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd
40 SA  461/M/19 Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd
41 SA  462/M/19 Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd
42 ITA 2311/M/18 Siemens Lid

http://www.itatonline.org



Thursday 12/12/2019

—_ e e i
_bmwb_,O\DCO"\]O\\‘.ﬂ-bmi\Di—-

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

ITA
ITA
1TA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CO
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
iTA
(TA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

7514/M/11
6781/M/12
572/M/ 14
1106 /M/15
1657/M/14
1561/M/15
977/M/ 16
830/M/16
6879/M/ 17
2011/M/17
7220/M/18
3460/M/11
4452/M/11
8768/M/10
15/M/18
6848/M/17
674/M/17
903/M/ 16
1105/M/15
1792/M/ 14
7744/M/12
6960/M /12
792/M/16
3092/M/06
3187/M/06
1302/M/07
1606/M/07
1128/M/09
2072/M/10
7346/M/12
6745/M/10
5939/M/10
6548/M/10
736/M/17
2037/M/14
5985/M/12

BEFORE S/SHRI MGhgy,» Sl\ﬁ?h (o) & (Y)@a/(@j

Tata Comm.
Tata Comm.
Tata Comimn.
Tata Comu.
Tata Comum.
Tata Comimn.
Tata Comm.

Led
Ltd
Ltd
Ltd
Ltd
Ltd
Ltd

i
o
(SG) ’
(SG)
(SG)
(SG)

(SG)

Tata Communication Ltd
Tata Communication Ltd
Tata Communications

Tata Communications

Tata Communication Ltd
Tata Communication Ltd
Tata Communication Ltd
Tata Communication Ltd

Nivea India Pvt Ltd
Nivea India Pvt Ltd
Nivea India Pvt Ltd
Nivea India Pvt Ltd
Nivea India Pvt Ltd
Nivea India Pvt Ltd

sSG
RM
R.M
R.M
R.M
R.M

Van Qord India Pvt Ltd
Van QOord India Pvt Lid
Aventis Pharma Lid
Aventis Pharma Ltd
Aventis Pharma Ltd
Aventis Pharma Ltd
Aventis Pharma Ltd
Aventis Pharma Ltd
Sanofi India Ltd.

Sanofi India Ltd.

Sanofi India Ltd.

Sanofi India Ltd.{Aventis Pharma Ltd.)
Pall India Pvt Ltd
Nayara Energy Ltd { Essar Qil Ltd)
Morgan Staniey International

oy

[
Assista rrt{gistrar

http://www.itatonline.org
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INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCHES 'K' BENCH

CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERIOD 09/12/2019 To 12/12/2019

MONDAY 09/12/2019

1

WS

O o~ U b

—
— O

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITAa
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

CO
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
[TA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

7189/M/18

1334/M/15
183/B/14

215/B/14

3728/M/16
4076/M/16
2408/M/15
2348/M/15
565/M/13

1049/M/ 16
3714/M/16

259 /M /17

1065/M/17
1248 /M /17
1010/M/17
1260/M/17
1125/M/17
544/M/17

051 /M/17

1232/M/17
7371/M/17
7450/M/17
1370/M/17
1498/M/18
7168/ M/17
1416/M/17
294 /M/18

744 /M/18

1599/M/ 18
4951/M/18
4952/M/18

BEFORE S/SHRI R CShurma (A ) &\ Kay Dwathh

G E Power India Ltd (SG)
{Alstom India Ltd)
JSW Energy Ltd {RM)

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd
Kotalkk Mahindra Bank Ltd
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd
Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

The Indian Hotels Co. Ltd.

The Indian Hotels Co. Ltd.
The Indian Hotels Co Ltd.
Henkal Chimebond Surface Techno
ebay India Pvt. Ltd.

(Mintkart India Pvt Ltd)

ebay India Pvt. Ltd.

Aditya Birla Nuvo Ltd

Aditya Birla Nuvo Ltd

Essar Steel India Ltd.

Essar Steel India Ltd.

Lanxess India Pvt Ltd

Banls of America

HSBC Professional Services Pvt Lid.
Bank Of America N.A.

Essar Shipping Ltd

Ingram Micro India Pvt Ltd
Larsen & Toubro Ltd

Larsen & Toubro Ltd

Abbott India Ltd

Emerson Electric Co {I) Pvt Ltd
IPSOS Research Pyl Ltd
Indian Qil Corporation Ltd
Indian il Corpn Pvt Lid
Kaybee Pvt Ltd

Kaybee Pvt Ltd

http://www.itatonline.org
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TUESDAY 10/12/2019
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23
24
25
20
27-28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
CO
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

CO
ITA
Cco
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

7207/M/ 19
3684/M/15
3685/M/16
3724/M/16

3725/M/16
991/M/16
7143/M/17
920/M/ 14
5743/M/ 14
37/M/16
2628 /M/ 14
2788/M/14
3894 /M/15
3895/M/15
4781/M/15
4782/M/15
4724/M/16
4725/M/ 16
4941/M/17
6329/M/ 14
1218/M/15
3980/M/15

11/M/17
5564 /M/15
172/M/16
5563/M/15

3743, 3642/M/16

912/M/17

1623/M/15
1641/M/15
1148/M/15
1259/M/15

3616/AHD/15

7548 /M/16
2927/M/18
2928/M/ 18
3145/M/18
3146/M/18
6201/M/18

K' - BENCH

BEFORE S/SHRI K‘CS)’Wm@ By £ Vi Kay (st

)
Goldman Sachs (India) Securities P.L. (SG)
Doha Bank QSC India Branch (C/F}
Doha Bank QSC India Branch

HSBC Bank Oman SAOG {C/F)
(Formerly known as Oman International Ba
HSBC Bank Oman SAOG

Dow Corning India P. Ltd.

Dow Corning India Pvt Ltd

Fairfield Atlas Ltd

Avana Integrated Sys Ltd.

Avana Integrated Sys Ltd.

Lanxess India P. Ltd.

Lanxess India P. Ltd.

Bank of America NA

Bank of America NA

Bank of America NA

Bank of America NA

Basell Polyolefin India P Ltd

Basell Polyolefin India P Ltd

Danio Oro Jewellery Pvt. Ltd.
[dhassoft Ltd

[dhassoft Lid

Canvasm Technologies Ltd

(Merged with Tech Mahindra Ltd)
Canvasm Technologies Ltd

Helix Invst Adv India P. Lid.

Helix Invst Adv India P. Ltd.

Helix Invst Adv India P. Ltd.

Kansai Nerolac Paints Ltd.

Livia India Ltd

Golden Source India P. Ltd.

Golden Source India P. Lta.

Frost & Sullivan India Pvt Ltd

Frost & Sullivan India Pvt Ltd

China Corporation India Pvt Ltd

AJE India Pvt Ltd

[L&FS Transportation & Networks Ltd
[L&FS Transportation & Networks [td
IL&FS Transportation & Networks Ltd
1IL&FS Transportation & Networks Ltd
Hathway Cable & Datacom Ltd.

http://www.itatonline.org



K' - BENCH

BEFORE S/SHRI K C Sy | PW) A\ Yay ﬁmaﬂ;

WEDNESDAY 11/12/2019

1 ITA 7608/M/12 1-Pay Clearing Ser P Ltd. (FOB) [jm)
2 ITA 851/M/13 [-Pay Clearing Ser P Ltd. {FOB)

3 ITA 950/M/13 I-Pay Clearing Ser P Ltd. {(FOB)

4 ITA 3246/M/19 KKR India Advisers Pvt Ltd (U/s 263)

5 ITA 528/M/19 Tata Consultancy Ser. Ltd.

6 ITA 529/M/19 Tata Consultancy Ser. Ltd.

7 ITA 4062/M/07 Tata Consultancy Ser. Ltd. (OLD)
8 ITA 4190/M/07 Tata Consultancy Ser. Ltd. (OLD)
9 ITA 7141/M/07 Tata Consultancy Ser. Ltd. (OLD)
10 ITA 7402/M/07 Tata Consultancy Ser. Ltd. {OLD)
11 ITA 7917/M/10 Tata Consultancy Ser. Ltd. (OLD)
12 ITA 8/M/11 Tata Consultancy Ser. Lid. (OLD)
13  ITA 6605/M/11 Tata Consultancy Ser. Lid. (OLD)
14 ITA 6824/M/11 Tata Consultancy Ser. Ltd. (OLD)
15 ITA 5903/M/12 Tata Consultancy Ser. Ltd.

16 ITA 5864/M/12 Tata Consultancy Ser. Ltd.

17 ITA 7072/M/14 Tata Consultancy Ser. Lid.

18 ITA 6831/M/14 Tata Consultancy Ser. Lid.

19  ITA 270/M/13 Diversey India P. Ltd.

20 ITA 2331/M/14 Diversey India P. Ltd.

21  ITA 2884/M/14 Diversey India P. Ltd.

22  ITA 1554/M/15 Diversey India P. Lid.
23  ITA 605/M/13 Hindalco Ind. Ltd.

24 ITA 781/M/13 Hindalco Ind. Ltd.

25 ITA 2993/M/15 Hindalco Ind. Ltd
26 ITA 3580/M/15 Hindalco Ind. Lid

27 ITA 5769/M/17 Hindalco Ind. Ltd

28 ITA 5770/M/17 Hindaleco Ind. Ltd

29 ITA 5796/M/17 Hindalco Ind. Ltd

30 ITA 5302/M/13 Hindalco Ind. Ltd

31 ITA 5242/M/13 Hindalco Ind. Ltd

32 ITA 632/M/13 Hindalco Ind. Ltd

33  ITA 3708/M/13 Hindalco Ind. Ltd

34 ITA 4108/M/13 Hindalco Ind. Ltd

35 ITA 5559/M/17 Hindalco Ind. Ltd

36  ITA 3660/M/17 Hindalco Ind. Ltd

37 ITA 5576/M/17 Hindalco Ind. Ltd

38 ITA 1400/M/18 Hindalco Industries

39  ITA 1401/M/18 Hindalco Industries

40 ITA 862/M/13 EOS Power India P Ltd.

41 ITA 6881/M/13 EOS Power India P Ltd.

42 ITA 2169/M/17 Liebherr India Private Limited

http://www.itatonline.org




THURSDAY 12/12/2019

K' - BENCH

AP LoV N U S WN

14-15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
I'TA
ITA
I'TA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
[TA
ITA
ITA
ITA

7496 /M/ 12
2539/M/14
6318/M/ 14
2108/M/16
2586/M/16
2595/M/16
1842/M/16
2544 /M/13
484/M/14

1124/M/14
1381/M/ 14
1823/M/15
2037 /M/ 14

509-510/M/ 16

579/M/15
585/M/15
3958/M/15
3955/M/15
3957 /M/15
596/M/15
1906/M/15
461/M/ 16
3068/M/ 16
4882/M/17
2262/M/16
1906 /M /16
2314/M/17
137/M/18
2213/M/17
4228/M/17
4315/M/17

BEFORE S/SHRI K CChpymg LPm) & Vike, H)vmhy
Tm

Cabot India Ltd J

Cabot India Ltd

Cabot India Ltd.

Cabot India Ltd

Cabot India Ltd

Cabot India Lid

Cabot India Ltd

HSBC Sec & Capital Mkt. P Ltd.

Frost & Sullivan 1. P. Ltd.

Frost & Sullivan 1. P. Ltd.

Ciba India Ltd.

Ciba India Ltd.

Nayara Energy Ltd. ( Essar Oil Ltd )

CMC Ltd.

Chiron Behring Vaccines

Chiron Behring Vaccines

Chiron Behring Vaccines

Chiron Behring Vaccines Pvt Ltd.

Chiron Behring Vaccines Pvt Ltd.

Diamond Dyechem Ltd

BNP Paribas Business Service Ltd

Infiniti Retail Ltd

Abbott India Ltd

Abbott India Ltd

Kellog India P. Ltd.

Kellog India P. Ltd.

Kellog India P. Ltd. }

Kellog India Pvt Ltd

Aker Powergas Pvt Lid

Diagno Scrach Life Science Pvt Ltd

Diagno Serach Life Science Pvt Ltc
.";‘7{/ .

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

http://www.itatonline.org



INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, MUMBA! BENCHES , MUMBAI

"SMC " Bench CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09/12/2019 t0 12/12/2019

MONDAY __ 09.12.2019
1 ITA 5573/M/18
2 ITA 5584/M/18
3 ITA 5585/M./18
4 ITA 5586/M/18
5 ITA 5765/M/18
6 ITA  6565/M/18
7 ITA 6566/M/18
8 ITA  6569/M/18
9 ITA  6574/M/18
10, TA 6578/M/18
11 ITA 6586/M/18
12 ITA 6591/M/18
13 iTA 6592/M/18
14  ITA 6595/M/18
15 ITA 6597/M/18
16 ITA 6598/M/18
17  ITA 6599/M/18
18 ITA 6600/M/18
19  ITA 6603/M/18
20 {TA 6604/M/18
21 ITA 6610/M/18
22 ITA 6623/M/18
23 ITA 6624/M/18
24 ITA 6625/M/18
25  ITA 6626/M/18

Before Shri.

Subhkam Securities Pvt. Ltd.-
Bhalchandra A. Rakvi
Bhalchandra A. Rakvi
Bhalchandra A. Rakvi

Chetna Dilip Doshi

Sandeep S. Dagaria

Ria CETP Co. Op. Society Ltd.
Ria CETP Co. Op. Society Ltd.
Samrthamal Sanghvi

Umesh Padamsi Gosar
Avnish Kumar Agarwal
Valsons Metal
Valsons Metal
The Westren India Genuine Ghee Co Pvt. Ltd:
Agarwal Pharchem (1) Pvt. Ltd.

Nayon Exports

Rohan R. Walvekar

Aparna R. Walvekar

Champak industries

Champak Industries

layesh H. Shah

MST Ceramic World

K Kirit & Co.

K Kirit & Co.

K Kirit & Co.

Cowst Room NO. 3%

SsMC-T1
%
Cotst Room

No. 6

P

http://www.itatonline.org



TUESDAY  10.12.2019
1 ITA 5769/M/18
2 ITA 5772/M/18
3 ITA 6251/M/18
4 ITA 6424/M/18
5 ITA 6425/M/18
6 ITA 6467/M/18

7 ITA 6627/M/18
8 ITA  6651/M/18
9 ITA 6653/M/18
10 ITA 6654/M/18
11 ITA 6655/M/18
12 ITA 6661/M/18
13 ITA 6665/M/18
14 ITA 6666/M/18
15 ITA 6667/M/18
16. ITA 6674/M/18
17 ITA 6675/M/18
18 ITA 6676/M/18
19 ITA 6693/M/18

20 CO 255/M/19

21 ITA 6694/M/18
22 ITA 6695/M/18
23 ITA 6696/M/18
24 ITA 6697/M/18
25 ITA 6698/M/18

St O - Beadh

Before Shri.

Sanghavi Diamond Corporation
Shashee Dairy

Tushar A. Kamdar

Devendra P. Sheth

Devendra P. Sheth

Ajitkumar Chandmal Dawda
Amit Shridhar Jinsiwale

Shivji Amba Gami

Baba Steel Pvt. Ltd.

Hiralal Tarachand Jain

Hiralal Tarachand Jain

Reliance Forge {India)

Yash Enterprises
Yash Enterprises
Yash Enterprises
Smt. Saro] Shailendra Bhagat
Rajendra Auto Parts
Rajendra Auto Parts

Nitin Nandkishore Bangad
Nitin Nandkishore Bangad
Bhagwanji Narsi Patel
Monarch Metal & Wires
Pivush M. Mehta
Piyush M. Mehta
Piyush M. Mehta

sme- T

in
COLH‘«\ Rgom
NO B

SMe I
tn
Coust Room
VO 6
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WEDNESDAY 11.12.2019

e el i e e e =
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ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

4751/M/18
5201/M/18
5202/M/18
5203/M/18
6701/M/18
6706/M/18
6718/M/18
6727/M/18
6742/M/18
6743/M/18
6745/M/18
6746/M/18
6747/M/18
6748/M/18
6750/M/18
6783/M/18
6784/M/18
6785/M/18
6789/M/18

S C = Beonch

Before Shri.

Daxesh D. Shah
Vijay J. Pithadia

Vijay J. Pithadia SMC-1
Vijay J. Pithadia '

. L N
Dinesh Jayantilal Jain e .
Smt. Roma Harish Khatri (o u""f[ Koo
Shreeji Bhatia Co. Op. Bank Ltd. .
Smita Rohit Lunkar I\) 05
Five nine Footwear
Five nine Footwear
Sehrullah Karamdar Khan
Sehrullah Karamdar Khan
Sehrullah Karamdar Khan ™ C- H
Jitendra Paper Industries \\ n
Sunil N. Mutreja
Rohit Deenbandhu Trivedi CG Ut (ROO m
Ashw!n Moolchand Madhanf N 0. é
Ashwin Moolchand Madhani
Bimal V. Vora (HUF)

http://www.itatonline.org



THURSDAY 12.12.2019

NN N NN R B B B3 B B s e e
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fTA
(TA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
co
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
iTA
CO
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

1823/M/18
1824/M/18
5894/M/18
5895/M/18
5896/M/18
6527/M/18
6790/M/18
6795/M/18
6797/M/18
6801/M/18
252/M/19

6802/M/18
6804/M/18
6812/M/18
6817/M/18
6818/M/18
6819/M/18
6822/M/18
6826/M/18
6827/M/18
253/M/19

6843/M/18
6852/M/18
6856/M/18
6857/M/18

QAC - Bemen

Before Shri.

Hitesh D. Shah
Hiten Dhanji Shah
Anil Kumar Tibrewa!

Anil Kumar Tibrewal SMC- 1T
Anil Kumar Tibrewal f‘V\
Swastik Developments

Sanjaykumar H. Jain COUL”H’( @00 Y
Smit. Priti Lurnesh Sanghavi

Tikuchand Durgaji Jogani ‘\JO \ _5

Bajranglai Bhikaram Mittal
Bajranglal Bhikaram Mittal
Akbar Abdulali
Ketan Girish Doshi
Prakash J. Bharadia
Shree Navinchandra U. Sanghvi
Sameer V. Juthani

Sameer V. Juthani S MCH:[I’
Lakhamshi Ramji Bhutak 1\\/)
Rakesh Kumar Mithalal Jain . R
Rakesh Kumar Mithalal Jain (OH‘?L 00
Rakesh Kumar Mithalal Jain

NGO 6

Indianivesh Insurance Brokers Pvt.|Ltd.
Shiv Prasad Lohia (HUF)
Jaikishin Atalram Rupani
Dilip K. Kapadia ——

Y /’)
ASSISTAP/\F{Y{GISTRAR
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INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCHES , MUMBAI
"SMC " Bench CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09/12/2019 to 12/12/2019

SMC -1

MONDAY  09.12.2019 Before shri, £ CSharmag (Pm) 4 Viday ﬁww')’hcf (5

1 ITA 5573/M/18 Subhkam Securities Pvt. Ltd.

2 ITA 5584/M/18 Bhaichandra A, Rakvi

3 ITA 5585/M./18 Bhalchandra A. Rakvi

4 ITA 5586/M/18 Bhalchandra A. Rakvi

5 [TA 5765/M/18 Chetna Dilip Doshi

6 ITA 6565/M/18 Sandeep S. Dagaria

7 ITA 6566/M/18 Ria CETP Co. Op. Society Ltd.

8 ITA 6569/M/18 Ria CETP Co. Op. Society Ltd.

9  ITA 6574/M/18 Samrthamal Sanghvi

10 ITA 6578/M/18 Umesh Padamsi Gosar

11 ITA 6586/M/18 Avnish Kumar Agarwal

12 ITA 6591/M/18 Valsons Metal

13 ITA 6592/M/18 Valsons Metal
TUESDAY  10.12.2019 Before Shri. R CSharry l:ﬁ*m) <L Y+ Koo ﬁwcwHW [Trm

1 ITA 5769/M/18 Sanghavi Diamond Corporation

2 ITA 5772/M/18 Shashee Dairy

3 ITA 6251/M/18 Tushar A. Kamdar

4 ITA 6424/M/18 Devendra P. Sheth

5 ITA 6425/M/18 Devendra P. Sheth

6 ITA 6467/M/18 Ajitkumar Chandmal Dawda

7 ITA 6627/M/18 Amit Shridhar Jinsiwale

8. ITA 6651/M/18 Shivji Amba Gami

9 ITA 6653/M/18 Baba Steel Pvt. Ltd.

10 ITA 6654/M/18 Hiralal Tarachand Jain

11 ITA 6655/M/18 Hiralal Tarachand Jain

12 ITA 6661/M/18 Reliance Forge (India)

http://www.itatonline.org



WEDNESDAY

11.12.2019

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
iTA
ITA
ITA

W 0~ N kW N

=
. ©

4751/M/18
5201/M/18
5202/M/18
5203/M/18
6701/M/18
6706/M/18
6718/M/18
6727/M/18
6742/M/18
6743/M/18

THURSDAY 12.12.2019

1 ITA
2 ITA
3. ITA
4 ITA
5 ITA
8 ITA
6 ITA
7 ITA
g8  ITA
9 ITA
10 CO
11 ITA

ITA

=
N

1823/M/18
1824/M/18
5894/M/18
5895/M/18
5896/M/18
6527/M/18
6790/M/18
6795/M/18
6797/M/18
6801/M/18
252/M/19

6802/M/18
6804/M/18

amMce- T

Before Shri. {£( Shawv?q (O & W:K@ GVUCVJTN7 [jm/

Daxesh D. Shah

Vijay J. Pithadia

Vijay J. Pithadia

Vijay J. Pithadia

Dinesh Jayantilal Jain

Smt. Roma Harish Khatri
Shreeji Bhatia Co. Op. Bank Ltd.
Smita Rohit tunkar

Five nine Footwear

Five nine Footwear

Before Shri. chmmfﬁm) £ Vi Fers ﬁ“’f‘bﬁ?7 (j)oj/

Hitesh D. Shah

Hiten Dhanji Shah

Anil Kumar Tibrewal

Anil Kumar Tibrewal

Anil Kumar Tibrewal
Swastik Developments
Sanjaykumar H. Jain

Smt. Priti Lumesh Sanghavi
Tikuchand Durgaji Jogani
Bajranglal Bhikaram Mittal
Bajranglal Bhikaram Mittal
Akbar Abdulali

Ketan Girish Doshi

Bt

g
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
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INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCHES , MUMBAI

"SMC " Bench CAUSE LIST FOR THE PERIOD FROM 09/12/2019 to 12/12/2019

MONDAY _ 09.12.2019
1 ITA 6595/M/18
2 ITA 6597/M/18
3 ITA 6598/M/18
4 ITA 6599/M/18
5 ITA 6600/M/18
6 ITA  6603/M/18
7 ITA 6604/M/18
8 ITA 6610/M/18
9 ITA 6623/M/18
10 ITA 6624/M/18
11 ITA 6625/M/18
12 ITA 6626/M/18

TUESDAY 10.12.2019
1 [TA 6665/M/18
2 ITA 6666/M/18
3 ITA 6667/M/18
4 ITA 6674/M/18
5 ITA 6675/M/18
6 ITA 6676/M/18
7 ITA 6693/M/18
8 CO 255/M/19
9 ITA 6694/M/18
10 [TA 6695/M/18
11 ITA 6696/M/18
12 ITA 6697/M/18
13 ITA 6698/M/18

SMC -1l

Before Shri. Eh@ml?ﬂ \_fah% [P’YV)/

The Westren India Genuine Ghee Co Pvt. Ltd.
Agarwal Pharchem {1} Pvt. Ltd.
Nayoen Exports

Rohan R. Walvekar

Aparna R. Walvekar

Champak Industries

Champak Industries

Jayesh H. Shah

MST Ceramic World

K Kirit & Co.

K Kirit & Co.

K Kirit & Co.

Before Shri. gj’bmfrv) \ff%f? /ﬁ}')y

Yash Enterprises

Yash Enterprises

Yash Enterprises

Smt. Saroj Shailendra Bhagat
Rajendra Auto Parts
Rajendra Auto Parts

Nitin Nandkishore Bangad
Nitin Nandkishore Bangad
Bhagwaniji Narsi Patel
Monarch Metal & Wires
Piyush M. Mehta

Piyush M. Mehta

Piyush M. Mehta

http://www.itatonline.org



WEDNESDAY

sMmc-17

Before Shri. S}"G/fmm \‘fc’hﬁﬂ Cﬁ?"’);

11.12.2019

1 ITA 6745/M/18 Sehrutlah Karamdar Khan

2 ITA 6746/M/18 Sehrullah Karamdar Khan

3 ITA  6747/M/18 Sehrullah Karamdar Khan

4 ITA 6748/M/18 Jitendra Paper Industries

5 TA 6750/M/18 Sunil N. Mutreja

6 ITA 6783/M/18 Rohit Deenbandhu Trivedi

7 ITA 6784/M/18 Ashwin Moolchand Madhani

8. ITA 6785/M/18 Ashwin Moolchand Madhani

9 ITA  6789/M/18 Bimal V. Vora (HUF)
THURSDAY 12.12.2019 Before Shri. (Q/w,,m';m jfa-lx:yq vy

1 ITA 6812/M/18 Prakash ). Bharadia

2 ITA  6817/M/18 Shree Navinchandra U. 5anghvi

3 ITA 6818/M/18 Sameer V. Juthani

4 ITA  6819/M/18 Sameer V. Juthani

5 ITA 6822/M/18 Lakhamshi Ramji Bhutak

6 ITA 6826/M/18 Rakesh Kumar Mithalal Jain

7 ITA 6827/M/18 Rakesh Kumar Mithalal Jain

8 CO 253/M/19 Rakesh Kumar Mithalal Jain

9 ITA 6843/M/18 indianivesh Insurance Brokers Pvt. Ltd.

10 iTA  6852/M/18 Shiv Prasad Lohia (HUF)

11 ITA 6856/M/18 Jaikishin Atalram Rupani

12 ITA 6857/M/18 Dilip K. Kapadia

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

http://www.itatonline.org



INCOME TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCHES, MUMBAI

MONDAY TO THURSDAY 09.12.19 to 12.12.2019

COURT ROOM NO. 1

WEDNESDAY: 11.12.19
"I" BENCH

1 ITA 9189/M/04
2 CO 139/M/13

LY

INTERVENOR

2997 &
1-2 1A 3224 /Del/17

COURT ROOM NO.
MONDAY 09.12.19

LARGER-BENCH CASE

Before S/Shri. Hon'ble Justice P.P.Bhatt, President &
G.S.Pannu (VP)} & Mahavir Singh (JM)& Shamim Yahya
{AM) and Saktijit Dey (JM)

M/s J.P.Morgan Chase Bank
M/s J.P.Morgan Chase Bank
(Formerly Known as the chase Manthaten Bank)

Inter Globe Aviation Ltd.

SPECIAL-BENCH CASE
S/SHRI. G.S.Pannu, VP & Mahavir Singh| JM 8 Saktijit

"T" Bench

1 ITA 1342/M/06

COURT ROOM NO. 1.

Dey, JM
%bwﬂ) 69(

M/s. Mashreq Bank (for clarification)

SPECIAL-BENCH CASE

WEDNESDAY: 11.12.19

S/SHRI. G.S.Pannu [VP}, Mahavir Singh {(JM}, Shamim

"I" BENCH
“5568 &

1-3 ITA 5569/M/95,
6448/M/94

MONDAY 09.12.19

Yahya (AM])

DHL Operations B V Netherlands

PART-HEARD MATTERS

NIL

TUESDAY 10.12.19

"F" Bench

1 ITA 1835/M/18

B Bench

1 ITA 5850/M/18

E Bench at 2.30 PM

L

1-2 ITA 6602 & 6611/M/10

BEFORE S8/Shri R.C.Sharma, AM & Ram Lal Negi, JM

Vodafone India Ltd. (SG)

BEFORE S/Shri Mahavir Singh, JM & Manoj Kumar Aggarwal, AM

Bhavarlal B Jain (PH)

Before S/Shri M. Balaganesh, AM & Ram Lal Negi, JM

Darsh Sanjay Jain (PH)

http://www.itatonline.org
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WEDNESDAY: 11.12.19
"B"- BENCH

Before S/SHRI. Mahavir Singh, JM & Rajesh Kumar, AM

1-3 ITA 2725 to 2727/M/17  Bajaj Hindustan Sugar Ltd.{PH)
4-6  CO 262 to 264/M/18 Bajaj Hindustan Sugar Ltd.(PH)

"J" BENCH at 2.30 PM Before S8/Shri Mahavir Sinpgh, JM & Manoj Kumar Aggarwal, AM

1-2 ITA 4399 & 4488/M/09  Procter & Gamble Hygiene (PH)

THURSDAY 12.12.19 NIL

v

T
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
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